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Memo from L, W, Conrey to HMr, A, Hosen

varlous newspapers, including the "Daily Vorker,)! had carried
articles to the effect that he had been connected with various
Communist front activities, and that on the basis of this
information Sinatra was denfed permission to entertain troops,
Sinatra was advised this decision was based solely upon news-
paper articles, Sinatra in reply stated he hated Communism
and had never been & member of a Communist organizstion. iHe
further stated that he would carry this matter to the Attorney
General in order to clear his name and he would engage counsel
to represent him, No information appears in Bufiles that
Sinatra has as yet contacted the Attorney General.

On 10-25=5l., Mr, George Murphy, who in recent years
has played an active role In sending movie entertainers to
various parts of the world to entertaln Armed services,
telephonically contacted Hpy, Hichols to discuss this matter,

Mr. Murphy was advised that it must have been the Army's own
decision not to use Sinatra based on the Army's own record.
Since the matter of determining what actors are to visit the
various theaters 1s one for the determination of the dcflense
establishments and the varlous branches of the Armed services,
it was suggested, therefore, that lir. Murphy contact the Army
in this regard.. MNurphy indicaeted, nowever, that he intended
to withdraw from this matter., (62-33219-29,30,31)

RECOMMENDATION:

If you approve, the attaclked memorandum will be
furnished the Yepartment of State. This memorandum incorporates
all information previously furnished 08I and G-2, In addition
it refers State Department to G-2 for further Informetion

concerning Sinatra. ,
By
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)' O]fﬁce Memom LANUML + UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT
/ Tol:ou

TO t Mr. L. V., Boardman _ / _ DATR: February 21, "74¢;N.ch
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FROM ! Mr. A. H. Belmo /@ F.. J’),“Fn . : Parsunsr—
r@ [‘.E’, QT ery .‘::l- -9' . R?scn
‘{6{?? Sn:mm

sunpECT: FRANCIS ALBERT SINATRA .
SECURITY MATTER - C oawnox ,
FRAUD AGAINST THE GOVERNMENT ;,;?M CChThIE

IS UK
BUFILE 62-83219 EXCHPT wyaag;sﬁrfgﬁm‘“

OTHERWISE

On 1l2-14-54% a name check request concerning Sinatra_was
received from the State Department in connection with a passpdt »
application. On 12-30-54 the Department of State was advised that 3
the FBI had conducted no active investigation of Sinatra. Also the !
memorandum provided information received by the FBI concerning
Sinatra which 1is in summary: Sinatra has allegedly been connected :
in varying degrees such as s onsorshig and/or membership with 13 o

,Communist front %rougs or activities Iin Los Angeles, Detroit, and
New Yoérk City. One informant alleged in 1945 that he had been told
that Sinatra had recently been admitted tc membership in the New. .
York Branch of the Communist Party. Thils informant was described '
as confidential and reliable. Sinatra‘®s association with numercus '
gangsters and hoodlums including Lucky Luciano and Willie Moretti
were set out. It was also noted that in 1948 Sinatra was scheduled
to transcribe an anti-Communist broadcast for Itallan consumption
and that as of 1951 Sinatra was listed as a participant in an anti-—-

Communist rally.

On 1~10-55 Sinatre executed a sworn affidavit ror éhe Pass=-
port Division of the State Department at New York County, New York,
stating that he was not then and had never been a member of the Com-

$ ot Da i
munist Party g Ay so~called Communist front organlizations or any
As of 2=17-55

other group or organization of a supversive character.
the Washington Field Office was advised in confidence that the Pass~

port Division of State Department was sending two, cofies of the above
affidavit to the Department "with request for investigation to
determine whether criminal proceedings against subject for apparent

| tion ‘Hf 18 USC 1542 warranted." Section 1542 1is "false state-
“ment in application and use of passport.", : Los Angeles and New York
“were advised of this information. Sin a is the well—known singer
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RECOMMENDATION:

That the FBI conduct no investigation in this matter
This is in accordance with established policy in passport fraud
matters since the State Department directed their request to the
Justice Department. We will, of course, act immediately on Tregue

; from either Justice or State Departments.

L
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Ojﬁce Memorzmdum UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT
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FRANCIS ERT" SINAIRA HED Tinte
aka FRANK- SINATRA ox. 4131 ...,“7"'3 wzﬁéw P
B . /' LT o e g Gandy
SYKNOPSIS: - . : ‘ a ' f.' Kffz N
3 e ‘. wlr

on 1-10-55, Sinatra executed a sworn affidavit for t
- Passport Division of the Stale Department at New York City, stating
v‘ch"‘% _he waes net then and had never been a member of the Commun

&=17=55, the Washingion Field 0ffice was adviseéd in confidence that
the Passport Division was sending the gbove gffidavit to _the Depart-
“ment with a request for investigation to determine wheiher criminal

Droceedings against Sinatra for making a jolse statement in an

dpplio&%zon Jor a passport were warranted. The Director agreed with
Ur.; Toléon's suggestion that a complete summary be prepared-on
Sinatra. {48 yet the Bureau has not been reguested to conduct any.
~inpesatigation. ZIThere is attached a summary memorGnaum concerning
Stnaira dated Y-29-50. Thisg memorandum refiects the following infor-
mation concerning hime: Sinatre never investigated by the Rurequ,
however, in 1944 q limited Inquiry was madeé into hig Selective Service
status following the receipt of an anonymous letter that he had paid
or class cation. Inquiry established thet Sinatra -
. rejected for milifE?y servi guse o} an ear ailment a
{ € onal instabil . Ninatrg born thnkﬂn- New Jersel, ﬂege@b‘ml&“
S 9 Arrested Sheriff's 0f tce ackensack ew Jerse

‘{on charge of Seduction in 1938, charge dismisaed; arrested April 9, *
1947 wood, California, on charge of Batitery. No disposition :
grven. In 1950, Swnatra, through another party, offered his aervice)*r/w»---j’

b‘l(, to the Bureau as he felt that due to pubiicity connecting hzm with

subveraive groups, he might be of service to the Bureau.
ined, @L an informant described as re-.nabl"!
ratate that-he-ha eard lCrom other.CP members Wa
-y ' Tra has

T,

Sin ngeoa wzeg Wkikik, m‘mgmgg |,

!
I
I
...... jouse Commitige on - 1

a3 a_speaker,

e-{BTo -chaihuen the Inde

1“ e -has ‘been cited by the Houge Committee on Un-American
¢ ActiDities. The sum'r(z reriects #hap he was assocwted with such

32 /9~ 3 = Ava——
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) v CONPYPENTIAL

MEMO TO BOARDUAN February 286, 1955

well known hoodlums as Willie Moretti, Ralph (apone (reported to be ¢
UCH

relative), Fischetti brothers, end Charles "L y" Luciang, It has
been reporied thav Moretdl and_Cgpohe nanced Sinctra's career.

- ~

[ (=3

In 1947, Sinatra_receiyed considersble pubiiciiy when he associated
with Luciaeno _in_Cuba. A review of Bureau Tes from IS50 to date

reflected that Sinatra was reporied in 1950, by @ source of unknown
relicbility, to have taken $1,000,000 cash to Luciano in Italy, and.

to hgue attended e Mafic sceting in 1951 in Cuba. As of February,
1954, his name appeared on the license of the Sands Hotel, Las ¥Vegas,
Nevada, a gambling house. Newspaper ariicles 3indicate tnat Sinatra

.\.Wn ist.

RECOMUENDATION ¢

None., For your information. l/// p(J{/
’j)"ﬂ/ )/\S

i

.

DETAILS:
Wasnington Field Office has received information on 2~17-55
that the Pagssport Division of the State Depariment was sending two
copies of an affidavit erecuted by Sinagtre to the Depariment along
with a request for investigation to determine whether criminal pro=-
ceedings against subject for apparent violation of 18 USC 1542 were
warraented (false statement, K in application for US passport}. On
October 1, 1955, Sinagtra erecuted a sworn affidgvit for the rassport
Division of the State Department in New York City, stating that he
was not then or had never been a member of the Communist Barty.or of
any organization of a subversive character. To date the Buredau has
received no request to investigate this matier. Ihe Directdr agreed
with Jir. Tolson's suggestion ithat o complele summary be prepared on
Sinaires. = ' '
. ‘There & attached a summary memgrandum dated September 29,
a brief summary of whicr is set oui” in the synposis of this
Bureagu files were reviewed from September, 1950 to date,

1950, .
RenoOTONGUR,
A review of our files since September, 1950, refliected the
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“Jignt against "Red influence in

R CSNEBENTT

MEMO TC BOARDMAN February 28, 1955

SJollowing information concerning Sinagiras

In 1850, Pthen 6 potential confidential
informant whose identity should be kept confidential, advised that
he had heard a rumor that Sinatra had deiivered $1,000,000 cash to

Lucky Luciano in Italy. (91-5535-€616 page 93)

The General Investigative Intelligence Files of tne
New York office, dated April 15 through October 15, 1954, reported
that Frank Sinatra was alleged to have been present in 1851 at a
meeting of members of the Mafia in Cuba. Lucky Luciagno was also
reported as attending this meeting. (62-75147-34-205 page 105)

As of Fedbruary 16, 1954, Sinatra was listed on the license
of the Sands Hotel, Las Vegas, Nevada, a gambiing house.
(62-75147-44-576)

" ' The "paily Worker” an east coast Communist newspaper, of
April 10, 1951, contained an article captioned '"Where Are the Big
Stars Who Once Opposed the Un-dmericans?’” The agrticle mentioned
Frank Sinatra as one who had at one fime made strong statements
against the HCUA but was now silent. (100~-138754-835 page 43)

The New Yors "Da ly News" of April 27, 18951, reported that
on the preceding daly the Stop-Communism (ommittee was launched to

...... MDA = Aantortminmansd wmarld. M i mrra
FTidle fo)

oy -+ oo
visT CHRLVCT VA LmcnL Wo vislh T W

was listed as participating in a rally sponsored by the Committee.
(100-138754-835 page 58)

In 1954, Sinatra volunteered to go to Xorea [for the

Christma8 season to entertain tre troops. However, nis offer was
refused by the Army. On September 16, 1954, Sinatra talked with

Aray officers regarding tne Army's refusal to permit_him o entertain
troops in Korea, ond ithe Army informed him that the refusal was based
on various newspaper articles to the effect that he had been -
connected with various Communist front activities. Sinatra stated

at that timethat he hated Communism an%é%e had never been a member of

a Commurist organization. ¢

-




. -

*

'/- ‘,-

Py

S

E ﬂ‘ . ” ‘lplrtulnt o

i

Hﬁb, s Angeles

-~
‘ g
T ‘3{"‘ ; "}

;"' v L ku-.J

Director, F " ,{,,,::Fwiﬂ
R_Cf)‘? ED . 43 o2l L ' undidig |
%FRAHCIS ALBES . e 6 BY;_@ ! !!)

alaso known

\J‘ SECURITY MATH

FRAUD AGAIN

« S1fre 1a the well-known singer and mo%
getigation has been conducted of him-

: One Photostat ot this :rfidavit and
"Its ‘covering eortification 1s attached for each office recelving
oopiea of this letter.

- A summary of information in Bureau files concerning

- Sinatra was furnished the Department of State on December 30, ;
» " 1954s One Photostet of this supmsary is attached for each of ¥
A~ the offices receiving copies of this lestter. %

SV | ¥y memorandum of March 7, 1955, Asalstent Attorney'ﬁ

'} General To pkins requested an investigation of Sinatra to

L determine if sufficient evidence exists to warrant prosecuti
of Sinatre under Section 1001 end 1542 of Title 18, U.S8.C.
A Photostat of Aasistant Attorney General Tompkina' memorand
1: nttachod for each office,

. Eaoh office receiving coples of this memorandum 1s
tDJ'iaatruetod to make a thorough search of indices for subveraiv4§
47 -infarmetion eonserning Sinetra. Logleal informanta<sheuid
alan be oonbacted., In instances where subversive information &
isveloped which would appear to place Sirafira in violation 8
“@ithey _i&qn 1001 o¥ Bection 1542, the originel source
S 'etﬂ.u Faat acuree. should verify the mror-‘

b ﬁf “Make ‘svery otturt to sepure & signed -

: nly ‘one repoert shonld bn preparod in this matter,

DED

IRECOR

i d
|

U.

folecn 2¢0 -'Alblny' (H/Enclo re - 2)°

et Chicago (W/Enc - 2)
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. New York (W/inclosusves - 2}
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Inasmuch as Sinatra ii ted Los Angeles as his permanent
reslidence in hial ! 11 lation for.a passport, that office is

designated as- orighn. and will prepare a prosecutive summary
‘Jee-wdth SAC Letter 5&-7&, Section I.

Y mlmman ]l A vt e A e

4 should forward results by lstter to Los
Hhformation should be fully documented at

18 forwarded los Angeles and allegations must

;8 loglcal conclusion, Where leads are developed,

p8 not receiving coples of this letter the fore-
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Wﬁﬁ.ﬂi&m P Tompkins, Assistanq Attov ney General,
o S / ’ Int.ernal Secmfﬂ** D*vision
B w 3 P
SUB_]ECI' FRANGIS ALBEm@smm w._ f.éamc S
SECURITY MATTER - G

S FRAUD AGA INST THE GOVERNME

- ; .

: 1...% [R .' o ’.'* o

o o él]’.1%‘::)1'1:;:3ﬂl:bion has recently been received from the

rtm State to the effect that the captioned subject in

dngpe¥sbeure a passport filed with that Department an

Qdav¥t dated Jamary 10, 1955 in which he stated that he had [ )

oS ,-ﬁen a m_ember of the .Communist Party or any Communist front o

""ganisations. ~ This Division has also been advised that the N
S,
>
1

]

partiient of State received information from your Bureau which
i _fhgtes that the subject hag been affiliated with a number of o 3

amtmn¥st front organizations and that it has also been alleged
£that he _Jwas a member of the Comnunist Party,

- Tnasmuch as the statanuents contained in his affidavit
:If‘.'false, would constitute a violation of Title 18, U.S.C,

FILED IN

_Segtions 1001 or 1542, it would be appreciated if you would : o
}so huet ‘an appropriate investigation to determine whother ( d 7
“gufficient evidence exists to warrant prosecvtion under the ' ?

statutes .

. For your information and assistance there is trensmitted -
=ercm:lth a photostat:lc copy of the affidavit executed by the subjec

leRECO-RDED COPY
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DEPARTMENT OF STATE

1 o wlp:lm these preﬁentn shall come, Greefing:
'fg T]mg the document hereunto annered is a true copy from the '

‘of this Department.

In testimony whereof, [, JOIN FOSTER DOLLES, ... T

Secrelary of Stafe, have hereunlo caused the seal of the Depari-

ment of State to be affixed and my name subscribed by  the Authenii

cation Officer of the said Department, al the ¢ily of Washington, in

the District of Columbia, this ... . slxteen th :
day of -......... February., 1955, |
Sdac . Aol &ﬂ Mo .
' Secrelary of Stote,
u A //Oéypé/t(b p/%/( ‘::d.di_)

Autkentication Officer, Depariment of State.

16—300484
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Freedom of Information
and
Privacy Acts Release of

FRANK SINATRA

File # 62-83219 Section 2
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O]ﬁce MW%W&M&ZZ&M UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

TO : DIRECTCR, FBI DATE: March 31, 1955
| 2le(7?
' EROM  : SAC, PHTTADELPHIA (100-41153) C1255 8 EXY .ﬁoal./e\ﬂ.le’e#...q
‘ 7 t! }G’ I 42 ...... »
' : nm*s ornswy‘: ... o/ ﬁ?
SUBJECT: FRANCIS ALBERT SINATRA,
omx» aka Frank Sinatra
;:,‘g,.': SECURITY MATTER - C; CP /
mig;_ FRAUD AGAINST THE GOVERNMENT Qg ‘
25 ‘
; % 00 - Los Angeles _'\;’ /
zz: ==’ :=.= El TS SN =S =N RS OEX OER 3
L mo o =~ . "
,“ll" E)’g bt - TR -u_J_ Lo T [ P . D R B ¥ ZAte U e | L e nl =
: 33;; D = nepulet TO LOS Angeles Qaated March 10, 1¥05
T ERO
 ERE The files of the Philadelphia office contain the
© Zrollowing subversive information on the above- ~captlioned
ﬁsubject'
=
PH f1le 100-30258-24 £
295 N
é b2 70 retter to Dureau dated December 12, 1945, L
= captioned "FRANK SINATRA, SM-C," stated as follows: ;
B, 5
n

:-qu‘r g
W 18 CTALTY SHOILE0
T

g.
FRANK SINA » well-xnoun radio and movle gtar,.
S @ member of the’ Communist Party. He was told that SINATRA
formerly held membership in the American Youth for Democracy

organization of New Jersey but has recently been admitted to
1'ht= Nn'l:r thﬂr hyvannalh AF Flaa Ma P [ B Fa?] b V.

ocrancn o1 CReé Lomnmunils T Ed.,L u.y.P
b2 b70 dvised that the reason SINATRA was dis-
b// cussed was because of the recent article which appeared on

him in 'Life' magazine setting forth his position on racial g ﬁ
hatred and showinv SINATRA talking before a Gary, Ind. s high s

school group, (. z;;gv?,/ .;?éfk//

grALd Qi CEL "

1

\tC \‘??E y
U 78 k._\ il ?" e
DGC; Jim;AJGH | ‘,JNDPV?) <3 > - .,Ty 1 :

(2-BU,2-LA,2-NY,1-PH)*

% oEcuassirien sy 9068 S04

REGISTERED MATL X . 118 ‘n;-;;,, oN..J allﬁ‘ g v, ﬁz&ﬂa
Kb~

cc: 2 - LO3 ANGELES (REGISTERED MAIL - ATR MAIL) :

1 -
2 - NEW YORK (REGISTERED MAIL) » -

C_‘rf"




‘GOmH;BENTﬂﬂt

DIRECTOR, FEBI
PH 100-41153 March 31, 1955

"On November 25, 1945/ a full-page article

.- appeared in the Sunday 'Worker',.on FRANK SINATRA, Thils
e At ATln wna el Fhan ke LWATTER FOUENTETS  Philadalnhia aare
f ALVLULT WADo WL L LWSIL Uy WwaaiaLlaly WYL dadnd L"""‘"""_?'“"f’:"__.‘f"‘_‘_' A

respondent for 'The Worker.!/ Y

"In the Sunday 'Worker! dated December 2, 1945,
under 'Poﬁnsyfvania News,' the followirng item appeared:
o 'FRAN® SINATRA 1s going to get a2 gold medal and a silver
- plague at the Broadwoocd Hotel, December 10. He will recelve
the first annual Golden Slipper Square Club Unity Award for
his contribution to racial and religious tolerance.'"

Philadelphia files fail to reflect to whom and the

bZ. specific date previous to December 12, 1945, the above 1n-
Palleging that SINATRA was

b70 formation was furnishe
2 member of the CP.
b2 ‘

LD
b7

PH file 100-20375-170 p.7

The above reference, which is entitled "Weekly
Intelllgence Summary, Army Service Forces, Headquarters
Third Service Command, Baltimore 2, Ma.," dated May 5, 1945,
received by the Philadelphia Offlce by mail, reflects that 2
meeting of the Steering Committee of Magistrate RAINEY's
Teen-Age Conference, May 1, set forth its determination to
send a resolution to the Governor regarding endorsement of
the Farrell Recreation Bill. It was announced that Reverend
DANIEL ﬁf\ggLING was “tc be thd pginoipal spedker at a May 14th
Teen-Age Mass Rally, with the Ink Spots, ELLATFITZGERALD, and

FRANK SINATRA as 2dded attractions.,




CDNH‘- TIAL

DIRECTOR, FBI
PH 100-41153 March 31, 1955

PH file 100-22381-604

b2 On October 8 19umExdvised that MARCELLA 7
‘ //YﬁigANE, Executive Secretary O e erican Youth for Democracy, - '

' ‘EaStern District of Pennsylvania, on October 8, 1946, telephoned
’ JOE LOUTS’, “World's heavywelght boxing champlon, at Wadsworth
3-.8092 in New York City and invited him to be guest of honor
at the th¥rd annual banquet of the AYD to be held late in the

£all of 1946 in the Crystal Ballroom of the Adelphla Hotel,
13th and Chestnut Streets, Philadelphla,

The same 3informant afso advised on Octover 8, 1946,
that the prizefighter BILLY#CONN had accepted MARCELLA y

SLOANE's invitation to be/pPresent at the banquet and that
efforts were being made to secure the attendance of FRANK 52512:

SINATRA and Representative VITO MARCANTONIO, among others.
Philadelphia 1s not in possession of any information
that would indicate that SINATRA attended this affair.
ILEADS

NEW YORK OFFICE

At New York City, N. ¥.

sted to recontact?
. be to verify informatlon
4 urnished by him regarding ALBERT SINATRA immediately

6w previous to December 12, 1945, Eww: should be made

b7¢- to secure a signed statement from and results of
the recontact ould be furnished to the oiffice of origin,

Los Angeles, w
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- BTANGARD FORM . B4 ’ . L - ) ‘
g 9 janﬁeaﬁ% e :
- ‘6%6‘6 E/Iem 2P AUI?2 + UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

TO : Direcoor, sl : : k95

o1 CLASS. & EXT, 2| ik R
oM 77 /SAC, Detroit (100-24093) REASON-FOIMUL, 2.k . <)

£ . DATE OF REVIEY, . . . lol®Y, o

[ /L
SUBJECT: FRANCIS ALBERT SINATRA, aka
_ Frank *Sinatra ' BE!:U?;FIED
o"-':ulv. 1301

SECURITY MATTER+- C;

:ﬂﬁ.&,im CONTAINED S,
]

FRAUD AGAINST,« HE GOV.L‘:RIH'IENT ALL “.i. R S FIED - :

- EREIJAS URCHASSIFGEE
ik ' zxc%\VHERE SHOWN . = o
/ Rebulet to Los Angeles, March 18, 1955. grugrWISE - -~ .-y
- - * L P

il -——

The May 13, 1946 edition of the "Michigan Chronicle™,
a weekly newspaper pdublished in Detroit, carried an article
captioned "Frank Sinatra Honored By Detroit Youth Groups”.

This article reflected that SINATRA was presented
with a trophy for his promotion of interracial and inter-

cultural understanding. SINATRA expressed his appreciation
to those oresenting the tropay.

‘ Among those varticipating in the presentation was
L// ANNABELL PUADY, American Youth for Democracy. (The American
Youth for Democracy has been designated by the Attorney
General of the United States pursuant to Executive Order
10450. ]
b2 b1C

k1o ~

7

Lmdd¥

i

s

A copy of the above mentioned article is enclosed
A onpmT o em £ Tha mealae incrarnarates this

TLYIE

hel"ew-ith f@l" LOS ALLLCAC O I.I. LiJOo ALL&U.LGLJ 1000l ol avoe Lillo
original articls,

information in its report and desires the , | ;;
' Detroit will forward same upon request.afz ?jo? /7~ 3 /\/Gi_,
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Letter to thz Direcsor, #3I
Re: FRAICI. ALBERT SINaT2A
Si-C; FAG

u/// 1955 that to her knowledge
in any CP or related front

of Michizan.

%
b70

1s kn

owledge FRANK

Other Infornants

ST !

i

FRANK SINATRA was
sroup a0u1V1t1es in the State

advised on llarch 29,

g

I

never active

-

1955 that to

SINATRA was never active in the CP or
related front group activities in the State of Michigzan.

contacted who stated that

FRANK SIHATRA is unknown to them as being active in CP
tae Detroit area are as

or related

follows:

(CR—

/

b2
b0

b1c

sroup activities

E ngacted bv SAi

Yarcn ~5 1955

Marcn 28 1955

4

March 25, 1955,

RUC.

NI
Lol

in
—

e

"

Contacted by Ss‘i_on

™

TIAL
L.

e —




STANDARD F ‘M NO. G4

Cﬁfce Memowmdf TR ICHAPBED STATES GOVERNMENT
Director, FBI m DATE: LI-/19/55 E E“

H@‘ FROM : SAC, New York (100-80275ﬁ.| R.
D
‘fﬂ SUBJECT: FRANCIS ALBERT’”SINATRA. aka:
V)"

lsi'ﬂaxjkéé’inatra . : r “”,‘”“J"": .
FRAUD AGAINST THE GOVERNMENT “] “ . i\ X
(00 - Loa rﬁhgeles) ‘ \' i ;

+~ Theé files of the New York Office contain ths' rol-”'
Towing subVersive information on the above-captioned subjeot!

b7¢ ton Fleld 0Offlce report dated 8/1/]4.6, by sA
captioned, "NATHAN GREGORY SILVERMASTER;
, on page 58, WashingtonMer 100=

1'?L|.93, reflects, under sub-captioned

ba b7D on was obtained through
w inclua~-
ive :Ww— o

BEANIE (C. B. BALLWIN), :
onal Citizena Politileal :
Action Committee, who very recently in Washington's WillarQ

Hotel conducted an intensive four- ddy course in practibal
politics under the aponsorship of the NCPAC, about the

L!;.l.__.

t8eptember 2nd thing!

!September £nd thingi. The
ﬂ was a big concert in the Hollywood Bowl . op

' P D SR
RUBINSTEIN would do a concexrto, PAUL ROBESON m .
& Wou onsls
s

VECORDED-52 ) ;_, P

Foin

TATEGRR

e & m
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friren
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8

HEREIN IS UNCLALSINES

EXCEPT WHERE SHOWN -
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Letter to Director, FBI
NY 100-80278%

The New York Office is not in possession of any
informatlon that would indicate that SINATRA atténded this

affair.

r .

-~
Mea Wacahinoctaoan Fiald Nffice 1 8 reques tad to
e L LY " auil*llbvu iy St ady . W W W -

Ad & - ey
verify information fumished” and any further
information they have in the possession concerning
FRANCIS ALBERT SINATRA.‘W Zé

Results of any information by any informant
should be furnished to the 0ffice of Origin, Los Angeles,
and every effort should be made to secure signed statements
from informants.

For the information of the Washington Fleld 0Office,
referenced letter states that SINATRA is the well~known
singer and motion plcture actor.

In order to receive a passport, SINATRA signed
an affidavit dated 1/10/55, for the Passport Division of
the Department of State. A summary’ of 'information iIn
Bureau files concerning SINATRA was furnished the Department

of State on 12/10/5l.

By memorandum of 3/7/55, Assistent Attorney General
TOMPKINS requested an investigatlion of SINATRA to determine
if sufflcient evlidence exists to warrant prosecution of
SINATRA under Sections 1001 and 1524 of Title 18, United

States Code.

Each office was regquested to make a thorough
search of indices for subversive information concerning
SINATRA. Ioglcael informants should also be contacted.

In instances where subversive informetion 1s developed
which would appear to place SINATRA in violation of elther
Section 1001 or Section 1524, the original source should
be reﬁontacted. That source should verify the information
ould make every eoffort to secure a signed statement.

Onl one report should be prepared in this matter. Inasmuch




RTRIGNDD

QSREME R

o
ag SINATRA listed Lés Angeles as his permanent residence
in his application for a passport, that offlcs is dssig- -

nated as Origin, and will prepare a Prosecutive Summary
report in sccordance with SAC letter 5l-74, Section 1.

e~ . 7 .Auxiliary offices should forward results by
‘letter to Los Angeles. All information should be fully
documented at the time it is forwarded to Los Angeles
and allegations nust run out to a logical conclusion.

Where leads are developed, for offices not re-
celving coples of this letter, the foregoing Instructlouns

should be repeated.




ETANMDARD FORM NO. 64

Oﬁice Memumﬂdzzm » UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

TO : DIRECTOR, FST DATE: L/25/55
OM : SAC, LOS ANGELES (10C-h1l13} - w’“;lw ﬂ; ;ﬁﬁi
SUBJECT: FRANCIS ALBERT (SINATRA,
A{‘/ also known as FRANK-SINATRA
; SECURITY MATTER - C DECLASSIFIED B M
FRAUD AGATNST THE GOVERNMENT oN. . . qé, Y. ﬂ-?

YeTu e vy

Ra Burea.u letter dated March 18, 1955 to Los Angeles.

eau by letter to Springfield dated July 11, 1951, captioned

mmﬁ‘omm hed a photostatic copy of a .
er en by Peoria, Illinois, dated July
23, 1950, addresse r., WALTER copy of this letfer was

confldentially furnlshed to the Bureau, ‘Ihe letter contains quotations
from a booklet written by KENMETH GOFF entitled "Confessions of Stelin's
Agent." One of the juotations descrj TMATRA as "one of the outstanding
Reds in-Hollywood." According to letter, the booklet also
ineludes other allegations concerning SINATRA. /

KPPROPRIASE AEDMES

AKD TIITD OTWIORS

For the information of the Denver Offlce t.he -Burcau ha instrucead
that ar investigstion he conducted of SINATRA. A cony of referenced Bureau
b70 letter containing these instructions is belng furni h nver herewith.

b70 That office is also being fur‘nlshed with 2 CZ?;? 5‘%&

referred to above. ¢ £
P s
/Oa - L./f —

3
1 mv,e/tgss

pul 7

I™i:glt . A e
(5 Fele WoRE . g
cc (2) Denver (JICLO&URES-Z) (REGTSTERED)" ™ 'F&% 4
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BN

L4 100-41413

In view of- conments the Denver Office is baing requested
to consider the zdvis ity of interviewing GOFF based on their past contacts
with him, If it is that the interview can be conducted without embarrass

ment to the Bureau, GOFF should be interviewed in line with referenced Bureau
letter. : S

This matter should be afforded expeditious attention.




Oﬂf&‘e Memo?mndzzm « UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

TO : DIKsCTCR, FBI DATE: 4/26/55
igr“FROM : SAC, LOS ANGELES (100-41413) |
»UU ]
“SUBJECT:  FRANCIS ALBERT SINATRA, /
aka Frank Sinatra
SM - C
FAG P

Rebulet to Los Angeles 3/18/55.

It is noted that the BCUA publication "Index V, Cummulative

Index to Publications of the Conmittee on Un-American Activities™,
January 19,7.3963, page 644, indicates that FRANK SINATRA 1s reforred to

in the FSllowing HUCA reports:
1 - "Hearings on GERALD L. K. SMITE", January 30, 1946;

2 - "Hearings on H, R. 1884 and H. R. 2122, Bills to Curb or :
Qutlaw the Communist Party of the United States", March ,/
24,25,26,27,28, 1947; /

_ //ﬁ )

3 - "Testimony of WALTER S, STEELE"™, July 21, 1947.

The Washington Field Office is requested to review the above
references, and also other possible references to subject in HCUA files,
as well a8 in the files of other appropriate inveastigetive committees
for pertinent information on subject. Any facts uncovered which would
appear to have probative value in connection with this case should be

developed and leads set forth where considered necessa o
o gﬁ;?//'57k/
WFO herewith.

Copy of reference letter is being furiished ¢

RECORDED - 21 Y
This matter should receive expeditious attention. T
f:‘ Krne i /
A ; g:;%;)’E )
Imlsk "‘L' _‘-’ -_—-"T:‘ B - .
2 cc - WFO Enols. (1) 1 Wjik s

- (3) 18 .
& ) {r 090~ (/”:? ﬁ{éik
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v U]
_ RLLITORMATON CONTAINED ol |
o i (o HERELAIS UNCLASIFIED

CATE ..aiam_BYazml@;!éJ




Oﬁ?ce Memomndum + UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

DATE: L/28/55

TO : DIRECIOR, FBI e q
/5/‘ CLASS. & EXT ev| 2604 | Atk el
. TIASON-FCIMK(1.242, .. & .. ... spPROPR
M : SAC, WO (100-31k68) pyre e pey L.alelge. 30
SUBJECT: FRANCIS AIMI’ SINATRA, aka
SM - C; FAG -
. ALL INFORMAT;
, 00: los Angeles - HEREIN |5 | &";g"f’jfs‘fgmen
EXCEPT wHE SHOWN

ReNY1et L/19/55. OTHERWISE

b* Infgrmation referred to in reflet came from
technical source’, It does not identify the organization sponso the

9/2/h6-atfair at the Hollywood Bowl. It does mot identify INATRA,
othar than grouping him with other movie actors, now doss uF Inlornatlon
reflsct that this FRANK SINATRA did attend, In view,of above, New York

request in this regard will not be complied with,

The files of WFO do not contain information re FRANK SINATRA

other than that already in pessession of Los Angeles; information of no
value to this investigation; or informetion which cannot be identified with

subject.
é7c he i g atagory is informa

p7P

f
=

going to

5

ri Sadc SA A .
Co g in comnection with the "Win the Peace" org atio

ﬁf% a mass orysade in Washington on the weekend of 9/21/h6 to foous ,
attention on 1yx s diserimination, and police brutality, The Crusade /v;;\?{_/
was organized by PAUL.ROBESON and in addttidn well-known figures who would //(,
attend were ORSO and FRANK SINATRA (not otherwise identified), She' .
aavised that actlally plans for the Crusade were crystalized &n the CP in

New York, but locally, although the party had received no official imstructions
to partictpate, the local CP chairmsn was doing all he could to promote the
demonstration, Documentation of above is available to Los Angeles, ‘&( LY

No further action being tsken by WFO, RUC,
Vb
.

gﬁmﬂﬂgm.&m&w (o #3R/T-Z
.  RJO:dpm  ON...1l TR Vg AT S
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SAC, Los Angeles {100-41413) _ May 15, 1955
. _ /7
RECORDED -8 ¢~ ‘

egltor, FBI (100-&-1-?-?39-)—-4‘
Z:E“Z(z fLBERT Slﬁﬁmd‘ MIMUMHGN i
' M GOVERMENT HERELY IS UNBLAS:

| it in;‘vlew or thq vory g
O ' MWIX o uribtsp iy
: T DM ) ) Wblﬁl& “va& \‘.:.

| xr during tho aourse ot yout- invtt gg'
 develop good resson to belleve Goff has infomm
specifie nature soncesning Sinatida’ y!E ahbu)
to the, attention of the Buremy With Sour
as to whether or not hlv should be eaﬁnctoﬂ
information.

2¢0 - an!or (100-71;61}) ',(Fot' In_ror‘n:drtien) _

NOTE OR YELLOH!

P [y

'nvange.u.av who claima w ‘have besn & mn-;-
% Party in Wisconsin during 19 ough 19: 9’
" written numeridis: books ‘and p 188 of & ver
‘ nature along the anti-Communist line.. He ak
7 oommercialize with hié alleged past eomme
and his 1ife. He-mas convicted in 1948 &
Court, Washington, D. C., in connection with
anti-Communist signs on the grounds of the Sovi
Waahlngton, D. C. He regularly goes on spe
maltean axtravogant nlaima af Commmiat n'lnnn g | ;
In 1951 he was errested in Denver, Colorado, beca 13
ripped the Soviet flag in & United Natione display a
the Denver Civic Center. He hasa expreased great willingnq

details regar
mund_in_auf_un_lQQ_BBBOB, captione'

5
MAY 17 1955
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STANDARD FORM NO. §4

Oﬁice Memo, a:ndum » UNITED STA.ES GOVERNMENT

¢ urigwes, war : PR /R
FXOM :«ﬂ{ 5A DRITVEL Q=-7.60.)
sl y s, mmE (100-7:6L ALL INFORMAT:GN CONTAINED

: 5 :‘ B \,")}"‘ml -~ TR e e o oot
i V 7] j T ‘l H
MJECT/ f / FRANCIZ ALBERT CSINAT&'\., aka HHWU:ASSHED
SM - O, TAG | . : .
’ e DATE stet22  BY ceonimub)
. ’ P
b f . A /y -
Re Los Angeles letter to Director dated 4/25/55
requesting Denver to consider the advigability of inter-
viewing geverend OLIVEx K4WNETH GOFF, Englewood, colorado.?b
-— - Qs

B GOFT waaﬁé"

oy

) wition conc ernin
-2 dafed

The fellowing inforn
furnlshed thie Bure - b
case entitled

BIC.  Burile 100-35808.

is thz Purecu s aware, rENNZTH GOPF has never been
used by the Jsnver Gffice as a confidential informant, nor
as a confidential source. Also, the only contacts with GOFF
by the Denver Cfflce have been upon speccific request by the
Bureau in loyalty and applicant type casss, and in each in-
stance where possible, the Denver Urffice would obtalin a signed
statement from GONF, who reacdily furnished same and who
‘readily volunteered to appear before any court of law or
hearing board to testify as to the facts in hils signed
gtatements. -

, ) o ey - : .

FENATH GOFF is a self-styled free lance Evangelist
who for the past number of years has been speaking around
the U. 5. resarding the threat of Comrmunism to the U. S.
GOFF 1g o self-admitted former member of the Communist Party
at Madison and iiilwaulree, Wisconsin during the years 1936 to

k. 1939 ané claims to have been a leading functionary of the
\) Cormunist farty or the U. S. during those years. :5?‘

| N
n the entitled

bIlC
\}3 [ report of SA ave
‘_\L} /L5 at benver,
Ny
{

tht Bureau was advised that COrr orcaniczed

) the "Christian Youth for America' ot Znglewood, Coloracdo, in
o WU P L e raata T 2 2l n T m eamamdle T er o At rme TV A M
HeCemuel , LY 5, Ild _PDUVLLANEY 4 0Ullvlily doWoapdibod Liic

TR e . 1 .
g Pilgrim Torch” that was closely associated With GEXALD L. K.

Y SMITH.
| Sy Y
| KEGORDED-35 (213217~ 7 X/
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DN 100-Tibh

d 1ettei iited January 20, 191;9 under the caption
ffice advise B u o

guiltvy by jury or 8, 1u United States_.:ft

e ) w e

"District Court, District &f Columbia, and was fined $100 as

a result of the subject!s placing anti-Communist signs before
the Soviet Embassy in Washington, D.C. GOFF furnished a
signed statement in this case admitting participation in
placing these signs on the grounds of the Soviet Embassy

on July 31, 1947.

GOFF hasg been a controversial figure at Denver and
Englewood, Colarado, for the past number of years and pre-
sently resides at 31106 South Bryant Street, Englewood, Colo-
rado. In GOFF!s speaking tours he also creates considerable
controversy, which has resulted In mang individuyals and Bureau
offices writing to the Bureaw and the
his activites. In GOFF'S speaking tours he speaks on the
following subjects: \

[ ey B g - 'y “

"Treason in Our Btate Department"

"Red Secret Plot for Seilzure of Denver"

"Do the Heds Plan to Come by Alaska"

DIIOG.J..CI '“3 Use Lﬂe ALOITI DOIrlD

"The New Bible. Is It of Communist Origin”

"What is the Kremlin's Next Move"

"Prgitors in the Pulpit, or What's Behind the

Flying Saucers - Are They Irom Russla, Another

Planet or God?"

Also, some of the titles of GOFF!'s books, which he
pué}ishes voluminously ares

"will ﬂussia Invade Amerlca
Mone World & Red Worlad"
"Confessions of Stalints Agent"

The "Rocky Mountain News” on October 25, 1951, con-
tained an article stating that, "Three Englewood persons were
ordered to appear in Denver Munlcipal Court as an aftermath

enver Office concerning

g W-w“[mww. W e



nee q e e
il A = o

of the ripping of the Soviet flag yesterday at Civic Cert er.
¥r. ané IFrs. KEWIETH GOFI were two of these three individuals'.
The newspaper article continued that "The Soviet flag was being
raised intc position in the United Hations display flanking
the walks at Civic Center when an unidentified man raced up
and ripped the flag with a sharp instrument and darted into
a waiting car. One g the spectators took down the license
of the car, which belonged to KENNETH GOFF, self-named director

of the Colorado Anti-Communist League."

*In view of the above the Denver Office will not
interviey GOFF UACB. .

- ——
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o Y -
ﬁ < V b2, b70 Referenced Albany letter reflects thatm
~n . ;5 was contacted on l/13/55 and recalled that SAM FA a
s 0% m proposed in 1945 that FRANK SINATRA come to Schenectady to
N5 5 Dbe on a fund-raelsing program inasmuch, eccording te FALCONE,
. S/ A g3 SINATRA was an old member of the YCL and would come for the
~ CP at & nominal rate. Informant knew of no additional

g ‘,?/‘:': Y .4',"? ;o ot
AR SN o P ! (/? ’;L’f]

;37%07'@”6?«7%% - UNITED STATES GOVERNMEliT "

BN D

: ;;!DIRECTOR, FBI DATE: 5/13,/55.\,, 2679
oy : CLASS, & EXT. BY \&2€
3~ SAC, LOS ANGELES (100-L1L13) REASON-FCIM M1

--------------

i p DATE oF REVIEW /) Al R9. ...,
FRANCIS Ai‘I?EET STNATRA g _
aka, Frank'Sinatrs ALL INFORMATION MNED
SECURITY MATTER-~C, HEREIN ISHINC! ABSIFIES /0,/__
FRAUD AGAINST THE GOVERNMENT excepT WHERE sfidt i
’ OTHERWISE '

Rebulet te Los Angeles dated 3/18/55 and Albany
“gl letter to Los Angeles dated L/21/55.
e -

L g '-’./_,.
i =y NN, T, Ao aamatusal . o
= Attached to rebulet was a confidential summaery dated

12/30/54 which set forth ifformation on page 11 under the
caption "Young Communist League™ to the effect that a confidentlal
and relisble informant had advised in early 19} that SAM
N FALCONE, a prominent CP member, .Schenectady, . New York, proposed
“that FRANK SINATRA be requested to participate in a fund-ralsing
program. The above-described informant had also reported
FAICONE es having stated that SINATRA was an old member of the

% YCL and weuld come to Schenectady for the CP at a nominal rate.
o [ ___ ™ 4 s

formetion regarding SINATRA nor 1f SINATRA was, In fabtt,
er contacted about coming to Schenectadye

t; 0 ~ oW
who is d

escribed in referenced Albany

. -kl -

. he requested that her name

Position, é}z‘gﬁg‘g /7_57/\,%

etter also reported an interview
described ga 3 gelfl=

' no all anything abou S . eoming to Schenectady /
g_never heard

for any kind of a fund-raelsing progrem and o \1&’
- ; = ogh, ‘—F'h

REGISTERED RECORDED | » G
%L'.Bhkpc WD% R7 MA y
co: Albany (L00-15719F¢REGISTERED eeias JIATH S oAt ]
NS Tieatine. A T NA L &
LY MA Om cner 40VISED By #oamarng - (M 4 /e
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L70

LA 100-41413

anything which fcate SINATRA was ever a member of the
did recall that sometime in 194l it .

CP or the ¥CL.
was suggested by 0 Council that some big names come te
sheeting to help obtain votes for ROOSEVELT

Schenectad‘ for a qu
14 not Have any racollection of SINATRA!'s name

e ned. Or i

The Albany Office is being requested to advise if

" any. explamatiohs can be submitted which would serve to reconcile

furnished in the past b such a comment may be of
assistance. It 1s slso suggested that Albany informants may

be in a position to state whether 1t was the occasional preactice
of YCL or CP leaders in that area to attribute CP membership

to preminent individuals such as SINATRA. 2~ ¢

thése wwo cOntradictory reports. Since the Albany letber did
not spécifically commeaniahility of the information

i m‘is pointed out thet the information furnished
h is particularly significant in this caae ir 1¢

- Sy T —y =

- - k2

oan Do established and undoubtedly servedas an important
consideration by the Department in regquesting instant
investigation. Because of this the Albany 0ffice 1s belng
requested to pursue this matter to its loglcal conclusion,

Boamde o menad mol imns = DML LD T Al mrmdrm 2 s ——
LIAVETVLIOWLAE HAUL LLUNREL .l.u.l.u.r.mu.uta Ld LUOVODDOLA T

The foregolng should re&eive" dxpeditious ftteftions
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STANDARL -LUHM MU U4

Ojj‘ice Memomndum « UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT
paTE: 5/23/55

/
7}5 0 DITONY AT O Anser e,
mow . 10, WO (100-yues) ALt LU O OO
v b QIR R .
o mSEonmm
suBJECT: FRANCIS ALBERT "SINATRA |? B Sl
aka, Frank’/Sinatra EATEﬂQ&?j__ BYM i
SECURITY MATTER - C A%
FRAUD AGAINST THE<GOVERNMENT o

/ to . DIRECTOR, FBI

i’

E {00: Los Angeles)
; f-d
» Re -Los Angeles letter to Director dated 4/26/55.

i
S
: LA
-\\ .'.

7

4
1
'3

N Y he HCUA wefe checked on 5/9,10/55 by
ﬁﬁK;- SA , These records contained the follow-
ing information concerning SINATRA:

On 1/30/46, GERALD L. K. SMITH testified before
the HCUA Committee which was headed by Honorable JOHN W.
WOOD, Chairman. Page 17, paragraph 1, of this testimony
contained a petition filed with the committee by SMITH.
This petition was entitled, "A Petition for Redress of i
Grievances and for an Investigation into Promoted Terrorism, /
Denial of Civil Liberty, Conspiracy Against Freedom, Organ- ™

- ‘ jized Character Assassination, Corrupt Practise, Organized
yb) Rioting, etc.™ The part of SMITH's petition pertaining to
Q SINATRA is quoted as follows:

"] petition this committee of Congress to investi-
, . gate the activities of FRANK SINATRA who, on the sur-
' g face seems'to be  just a highly paid emaciated ctfooner,
V/ but who recently gave support to a meeting of the
American Youth for Democracy which held an elaborate
banquet at the Hotel Ambassador in Los Angeles and
which organization was recently branded by J. EDGAR
HOOVER as the successor to the Young Communist League
and one of the most dangerous outfits in the nation.”

Page 46 of SMITH's testimz;y is as follows:

2. 132)9-37XS5

" SMITH:
Shortly after that, the Youth for Democracy,
which ig the successor of the Young Communist
League, held a'batiqubt at t edAmbassador Hotel _
in Los Angeles. - T 77
. P LoEME T T ey a
WCC:jer e 7
2 - Los Angeles (100-41413)(RM) = r— :

:“jtJU6E£;75955;1’43{ | ﬂﬁ?g
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WFO 100-31468
"Mr. ADAMSON:

Is that the American Youth?
ng :

11 : v
RNV, sk

The American nggg_fg:_ngmaggggx4/;;cdéssor :
, 'ta the Young Communist League. The most con- f?;/ﬁy‘
.- -—spici i dvertising this -
- spicious perscnality used in advertising LAls —

meeting was the much publicized crooner, rnasi

SINATRA. Then SINATRA entered into a campaign

to exonerate these children who had been leaders

in this organization for truancy. At this same
_ _ meeting, the much publicized movie star, INGRID .
XBERGMAUN..appeared and spoke. At this banquet,

oy, e R

were the most outstanding Communists of the state.

WMr. THOMAS:

You wouldn't say FRANK SINATRA was a Communist,
would you?

nSMITH:

He may not be that intaelligently, but he certainly
is being useéd by the CP because when you take a
man that is publicized as he is and then direct

the spotlight that leads right to a young Communist
banquet, you overtake millions of young people
unprepared for that sort of persuasion and lead
them to believe that Communism is respectable.

"Mr. THOMAS:

‘Would you say he was sort of a Mrs. ROOSEVELT
in pants? (laughter)

BSMITH : .
- ¥ e ¥ -

Well, I would not want to represent myself as
an authority on that, but I would say this,
Congreasman, that I am convinced that FRANK
SINATRA is not a naive dupe. He has besn appear
ing recently and frequently at meetings known to
be set up by the CP.

"Mr. THOMAS:

He and I live in the same county in New Jersey.
-2 -




WFO 100-31468

" SMITH:
Well, of course you must consider the SINATRA

vote. .I don't think they are for you."

. ~ Page 47; Paragraph one, of SMITH's testimony be-
fore the HCUA is quoted as follows:

"There is a cabal in Cgliformia whigh includes.Congresss..
- ON, HELERNGAHAGAN, ORS LS, FRANK SINATR
© "~ and INGRID GMAN who are playing with STALIN's first

line."

Page 54 of SMITH's testimony is as follows:

PSMITH:

- Here is a copy of a telegram I sdnt to Miss
BERGMAN and I think I sent a copy to this
committee,

"Mr. ADAMSON:
What is the date of it?
"SMITH :

1/12/46 . (The telegram mentioned above is quoted
co as follows:%' ! '

"It is reported that on December 16 you participated
in a program held under the auspices of the American
Union for Democracy at the Ambassador Hotel, Los
Angeles, together with FHANK SINATRKA and others.
About the same time, J. EDGAR HOOVER, speaking be-
fore the Catholic Youth Organization of New York

City, asserted this organization was successor to

the Young Communist League and was positively organ-

izing a campaign to undermine our - American govern-

ment. Did you appear at this banquet with an intelli-
. gent understanding of its sponsorship, or were you

the innocent victim of*a 8lick program committee? A

copy of this telegram has been forwarded to the Con-

gressional Committee to Investigate Un-American

Activities and to J. EDGAR HOOVER."

"T received no reply or recognition to that. "

-3 -
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WFO 100-31468

The following is taken from hearings before the
Committee on Un-American Activities, House of Representa-
tives, 80th Congress, on H.R. 1884, and H.R. 2122 Bills to
curb or outlaw the-Communist Party of the U,S., 3/24-28/47.

Page 264, this report, is contained testimony of
JACK B. TENNEY, State Senator, Sacramento, California, on-

3/26/47:"
-"Mr , MUNDE:

Am I correct in my memory that FRANK SINATRA
addressed the American Youth for Democracy
Organization?

*

"TENNEY:
That is right. He was a sponsor of that owani-

zation, also one of the sponsors at a banquet
given by them at which they presented awards
to certain Young Communists who were present.
FRANK SINATRA and many others have supported
Youth for American Democracy in California.

"Mr. MUNDT:

Has he ever repudiategd-$he) American Youth {for
Democracy? .

PTENNEY:
Not to my knowledge.

"Mr. MUNDT:
Was it declared by J. EDGAR HOOVER to be a
Communist Front Organization for Youth in this
country?

"TENNEY: ,
5 Yes, no; I have,gever heard any repudiation.

That is one of the amazing things our committee
has found.™"

Page 294 of the hearings on 1884 etc., contained

the testimony of ERIC JOHNSTON, President, Motion Picture
Association of America, in which a mention of FRANK SINATRA

wasmade, This testimony is quoted as follows:

- 4 -



WFO 100-31468

"RICHARD B. VAIL:

Testimony before this committee in the last few

days has indicated that there are several promi-
nent figdres in the movikg picture industry, gounm-
inent aetors in partienlar. who support Communist

activities. I have in.mind, in particular, the
names that have been mentioned: MARCH, ROBINSON
{Mr. JOHNSTON),

+SINATRA and CAGNEY. In your opinion ,
# _are those individuals concerned with the progress

e et t ]

oy B Pmicmsssnd mem d e mled o
01 VOMNuiniSH i CAis COunuviy.s

etk 3

"Mr. JOHNSTON:
I have no knowledge to that effect. "

Page 298 contained further testimony of JOHNSTON.
This testimony was as follows:

"Mr. MUNDT:

It doesn't work out that way. We asked Senator
TENNEY from your state of California , yesterday

for example, whether or not it was correct that

one of your constituents, Mr. SINATRA, had addressed

and endorsed the Amerjic ’ugouth for Democracy in
Califdrnia, and he saidﬂﬁe had. We have eiposed
the AYD as a Communist Organization. J. EDGAR

HOOVER has exposed it as a Communist Organization.

There is no longer any doubt bscause the CP admits
parenthood of the AYD, but so far as the record
reveals, Mr. SINATRA has never, at any time, dupe.
though he may be,taken himself away from hié endorse-

. ment of the movement. It doesn't always work that
way, does it?

"Mr. JOHNSTON:

I most:instagqegﬁth§t I know of it has.

L

" Mr. MUNDT:
And where it has, I agree that we should not be

caim eV or mcc vl ad mcam Al hla Asvrua haad X3 oY
Unduiy sSuspicious oI Tné dupe, oOul whner'e a man

in the position of Mr. SINATRA fails or declines
. s




WFO 100-31468

or refuses to remove his endorsement of the

Communist Organization, don't you feel that that
is inimical to the best interests of America?

"Mr. JOHNSTON: _
I am unfamiliar with the facts.™

rThe following is the testimony of WALTER S. STEELE

..regarding Communist activities in the U.S. On 7/21/47, Mr.
STEELE testified before.the committee chdred by J. PARNELL
THOMAS. The following is the testimony of Mr. STEELE in re-

gard to FRANK SINATRA:

Page 80, Paragraph 4, of this testimony is quoted
as follows:

"The American Youth for a Free World later announced

that it had received a call to the World Youth Con- SR

ference in January, 1945, and it accordingly held a C
/ meeting of representatives of the Youth Movements of ; {

‘the U.S. at which was set up a U.S. Arrangzements _ .. A

- Committee for the World Youth Conférence. e conference

was held in London in November, 1945. The members of

the Arrangements Committee, in’ turn, elected delegates

to the conference. The delegates included ME ASS,

/5/ York ‘City; GLOSTERXGURHENT, City; NAOMI
v, New _York City; FRANC AMgg T ity; .
_DaG.?\0S ey York
a ’ F oston; /4SS

, Waaﬁéggggn
island°

City; MURI
Al

PER, Jackson NES,

ew Y k City} MOLL IEBER, . 1B
AT ELIZABET C, CANDLES& THOMA STMA,
OKES. FRANK SINATRA is credited

by tHem with having as3isted in raising funds to defray
the expenses of the delegates to the World Conference.™

Page 106, Paragraph §, of STEELE's testimony is
quoted as follows:

"Also active in the play and film field is the IWO which
sponsored road shows and film entertainment of an
educational nature. Short films by FRANK SINATHA are
also featured. CHARLES COOPER is National Director

of IWO activities."
-6 -
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The following information was contained on indices
cards in the general index ¢f the House Committee on Un-
American Activities. No attempt was made to check the informa-
tion with the periodicals or other sources from which it was
taken. It is noted that all these cards were entitled, FRANK.

SINATRA:

_ (1} Singer--Action for Palestine Rally from the
People's World, September 27, 1947, Page 3.

— = (2) Committee for the first amendment, signer of
statement attacking the Committee on Un~American
Activities from People's Daily World, October 29, 1947,

page 3.

{(3) Supported broadcast against hearings on Un-
American Activities in the motion picture industry
from the Worker, November 2, 1947, page 5.

(4) Progressive Citizens of American Film, "The
House I Live In™ to be shown 11/21/47 at Bret Harte
School, from People's Daily World, 11/2/47, page L.

{5) Daily Worker, 1/7/46, page 11, columns one
and two. New Masses awards for greater interracial
understanding, received award, honored at dinner, Hotel

COmmodorg,,Neé Iorkucitygfkﬁli/ké. . y

(6} Hollywood Intefiigent Citizens Committee of
the Arts, Sciences and Professions. FRANK SINATRA waa
listed as Vice-Chairman of this on a letterhead dated

5/28/46 and 12/10/46.

(7) New Masses Second Annual Awards Dinner; received
award for contribution made to promote democracy and
interracial unity from New Masses dated 11/18/i47, page 7.

(8) American Society for Cultural Relations with
Italy. Member of the Board of Directors from the
L' Unita' del Papole, 3/8/47. '

(9) Defended by MIKE GOLD, Daily Worker, 4/12/47,

Page 6.

For the information of Los Angeles, the Washington
Field Office checks only HCUA files and no other investi-
gative committee. KUC

-7 -
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BTAKDARD FORM NO, 83

i\‘nf

-

O]ﬁce Memomnd%m UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

l TO : oirector, FBI - DATE: 5/27/55

. CLASS. 2 EXT BY.&d wk"?’
: SAC, Albany (100-15719) rrIisgn. A GEP I

.............

nt | ) l
' TEorYewew / N6 (89 .

’ L ﬂ— :a.uM’C} [ ‘N
SUBJECT: FRANCIS ALBERT SINATRA, Aka FLLINEgiiiA _
i Frankasinatra ‘“ﬂdﬂi‘ lﬂﬁﬁﬁﬁﬂqu ER]
N SM-C; FAG .- SHAW ot
T o VHITREETINR e “A
;\\\qﬁg .Rebulet to Los Angeles dated March 18, 1955; Albany ;
/ﬁetter to Los Angeles dated April 21, 1955; and Los Angeles = |
‘ Jetter to Director dated May 18, 1955. 2,
- 5|
n . L o %
5 A= As requested in Los Angcles letter ctor e 4
%;n dated May 18, 1955, this is to advise that z
=
ﬁ?i:‘ furnished reliable informatlion in th? p%ﬁt,JELJA ti%
B/ %23
sl F:
§} 2 & le information in the past, advised on May 24, 1955, T
iV 5 B t 1t was a common practlce of the Communist Party touwe
ﬂcgatggkominent names for thelr cause which implied that these

prominent individuals were members of the Communist Party
He stated he knew of no information concerning subject,

ntacted so infrequently that his reiiabllity
has not been determined, advised 1 May 24, 1955, that he
heard stories in the early 19u0's~andﬂaddle 1940's-tha® subject
may come to the Schenectady area, He stated that he did not
know why subject was going to come to Schenectady, but stated
that it was common Communist Party practice f£o use the names
N of prominent individuals, stating that these individuals were
"comrades," so as to help the Communist party cause. He advised '

he knew of no infor R HRLGh. W ld lace subject 1In the
YCL at that time. Z? .HM. ?r 2 f

_ Ruc.
GMS : rvk/ g s e é{
(5) . » / I, [T A
REGFSTERED MAIL o % \ | ]
2 cc: Log Angeles (100- h1413)(RM) h__’_‘_dft::jr?—ae i1
4-; ) / ‘ J— m—

N0 ¥ A
80-1‘?%- )
n?cﬁssmgcvw :

ON.-.-uﬁl v eg riee slalpre S RTRUPWOR

272"
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. ’ TKHQFEﬁﬁ*iqu_ , D BQh&m—-m?

i

. s R T
r -

o : Niciali— 2

. F2DERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATIGN : }”ﬂ;mhbémmﬂ“?’

. DO e

| NITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF ,JUS\TQI\CE o o Mowr

INFORMAJION CONTAIRED. e

HEREIN 1S UNCHASSIFIED - Alr-fel _ |
EXCEPT WHERE SHOWN NY,NY, 5/31/55
OTHERWISE

Transmit the following Teletype message to: BUREAU

" FRANCIS AL sxmrm, .ka: Fruué inutra 3 8M~C ;J.'r"‘_'
A Los],AnsoJ.u) . . e o

':‘.' &F '

; ‘ Enoioled for tho Houurk orrié.‘_ﬁgw”m
1-%01- to, Diféotor, 3/31/55.

Nowark Office 1a roquostod to cove
Y{J . Am 0 A S nv.'ti ati ) H

"/,

@ Bureau (RH)/ /
Los Angeles (RM)
2 - Howark (Ene, 1) (RH) / RECORDED 14

“ : l‘ ; : |
mml ms 0" Ill.

FWGKIB (#7500 15
NY 1oo-aoa7sﬁ15“’ B

mIP(Sj A
{Nr. Belwont |

7™ aAppr : Sent -
Specﬁ% Ageng Tn CEarge




LT O

FuOERAT, BUREAT 9F INVESTIGATION
UNITED STATES ULEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

- o & e m o o

PAGE TWO :
Transmit the following Teletype message to: - )

RO It 18 further noted in the !Y file that
.~ atated that. he*did not mind cooperating when it
-Ipr. sgents to contact him, but that he wished 1t

in a menner that would not'jeopardize his emploment.

NYO attempted to egnta in s dilcreet
manner as to the a4 U ch &8 he d:ld,

not contact i3 request
to diacreethmtion
furnished by him regerding ALBERT SINATRA, -2 2. -

' ﬁtllo expressed the desire that, 11‘ pouibl
such contacts be limited %o one ngont.,% Z _

TerIr.v
fo8 -1 51504

"y e vy

<
s
F
w
2

Approved Sent M. Per -
Speclal Agent in Charge
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S124DARD FORM NO. 64 . E EFI‘“'E["'*I:'
Ojﬁ(f e Memorandum . uvxited sTAES GOVERNMENT

TO : Director, FBI PATE: 6/1&/55 // _,,/
£ » CLASS. & EXT. g 9/
i REASON .
,f:?"f Rom SAC, Newark (100-40496) DATE%P: R’;‘:"“

SUBJECT: Fra GISiﬁLBERT %’I‘RA, Aka. a1y iNFpRMATION coam(l F

atra ‘
) HEREIVIS UNDLASSIFIED
SECURITY MATTER - C EXCERY WHERE suow
FRAUD AGAINST THE GOVERNMENT. OTHERWISE

-:.u‘ﬂ
P I L] l': |u -m"!
Rebulet to Los /geles dated 3/18/5g anj'k”rei Elew York

Airtel to Direc.tor dated 5/31/55

R “ T~ A description was, obtalned from the sub vé |
/ Sprvice file which was reviewed on 2/9/4l by SA
\] iLocal Draft Board #19, for Hudson County, Room Journal ¢
Vi ®)
a o ""\'...

are, Jersey Cit¥ N. J. (The Chief Clerk at &Eis «Board was

. MAE E. JONES The original location in ¢t ewarl files

Name _FRANK ALBER%CEENATRA
Race “White
Birth - 12/12/15 (given on 2 forms); and
12/12/16 on another form
Birthplace Hoboken, N. J.
’ ,7Residence w
asbrouck Helghts, N._ J,
Height B e W j‘

wWelght 119 Royngs < 4
Build T : " 81ight P.L’"JS MRS
Hair Dark brown DATE O+ J
Eyes Blue
Complexion Ruddy
Scars and Marks Mastoid scars behlnd left ear;

scar on left silde of chin below niouthj
Occupation Vocallist o
{ﬁ Education i years high school; 1 year busl
school _/'/r*' ‘g,,; ,_{‘6/ C‘g &myf
% v Marital Status Married 6ﬁ“27 /39 ersey C1¥t
§“v Wife INATRA, same address as
g .
y g3ﬂ§P Daughter
& A
//@@W ratReR e T
¥ ~‘§ iﬁ;’ ' Mother
4“9‘3@5 RECOR
A \,' g D
¥ 6{*;\ GISTERED MAIL E% 6532
& mgeles - REGISTERED
' JVB:PMS
4}

60 Jul 71555 11 GOMRRBMRAL
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LORFRENEAL

Letter to Dlrector
NK 100-40496

Soclal Security No.: 138-16-0442

. sa @A orned 1n early 1944 that FRAME SI
S ae pal pecord in Bergen County, N. J. . From
?;tbo> Bergen County Jail, Hackensack, N, J.,
was obtained tpe following: o

. >
hiel n,.ruﬂnn SINATRA was arrested under number 42799, Défzéﬁ

County Sheriff's Office, Hackensack, N. J., He was arrested on
}1/26/38 charged with seduction, The disposition was marked
'Dismissed "

ke

FRANK SINATRA under arrest number 42077 was arrested
on 12/22/38, charged with adultery. Disposition of this charge
was not llisted,

B7¢C S otc3 that fingerprints taken at

Sidmied ML Ldd 2

th
pp arrests were forwarded to the FBI, Washington, D, C.

Mr., WILLIAM GUTHRIE, Clerk of the Second Criminal
Judicial District of Count gen, County Court House, Hacken-
b-?é sa_ck, N T frirvvndahad QA ha PATTAwmdme nantadnins +a tha
hed at g ey o VA Al RAAN AL WP _ Wil L UJ..I.U'.L.Ilb yv.l. Vﬂv.‘—llq&“b LA 4 Wi d%
subJject: e '
e Taull L ARV Wy )f'

Under Dochet number 15228 of that Court in the State
Ll Against FRANE SINATRA. SINATRA was charged op 12/26/38 by
C * N. J., with
having committed the following offense:

L

""On the second and ninth days of November, 1938 at -
the Borough of Lodi . . . under the promise of marriage,(SINATRA)
dld then and there have sexual intercourse with the said com- L
plainant who was then and there a single female of good repute o o PN
contrary to and in vioclation of the revised statute of 1937." i

Pl

i 8 Casualt vy uumpau,y ’ 241 Main Street, Lo
Hackensack, N J., went bond Té6r“SINATRA in the amount of $1,500.

This complaint was withdrawn on 12/7/38 because it was ascertained

that the complainant was in fact married. 1In place of that com- -
plaint and under Docket No. 15307, St taleAgainst FRANK SINATRA, )

blo 2agcomplaint was 8 b F
w rging SINATRA with

3
I‘
d




Letter to Dlrector
NK 100-40406

adultery in that he "On the second and ninth days of November,

1938 . . . did then and_.there commit adultery wit said com-
plainant, a married woman, the wife of "
SINATRA went bond for himself in the amount o© . On 1/4/39

b7c the case was remanded to the Grand Jury by order of Judge

McINTYRE. _[)f i
ro,
: &ccording to GUTHRIE, SINATRA'S attorney was Mr., HARRY
L “of Rutherford,. N..J., who in 1944 was Congressman (U. S.

"Hdu%e of Representatives) frpm the Seventh District of New Jersey.

Under Docket No, 18450 for the Prosecutor of the Pleas
of Bergen County, it appears that a "No Bill" was returned on
1/17/39 by the Grand Jury in connection with the second complaint.
In accordance with the "No Bill," the complaint was dismissed in
open court of Quarter Sessions of Bergen County on 1/24/39,

In the Sunday "Worker" dated 12/2/45 under Pennsylvania
news, the following l1tem appeared:

"FRANK SINATRA is going to get a gold medal and a silver
plaque at the Broadwood Hotel, 12/10, He will receive the first
annual Golden Slipper Square Club Unity award for his contribution
to racial and relligious tolerance.g‘,qu,original of .this 1s .
located in Newark file 100-~22849-461',

ously Office of Origin in an lnvesti-

gation on one Newark file 100-31394
k7¢  Iog-287545 ewed on 2/25/53 by sas*
10 at which time he advised that he
had been connected w e Unity Club, Phila The

Newark files reflect that the last addres
place where he could be contacted was at
¢dliforpla. This informatlon was furnished to

e LOS Angelaes () : ] : Prom Newark dated

2y D nterested 1n conta Hing and

determining. 1 —Inforation. tha I

to SINATRA in connection quhwjhe_nnihxnﬂ hiladelphia.

e, it

ke On 3/31/55 at_Zast Oran e, N. J., SAS Hand
570 ontacted former secur y informant whose

sees 278

. aptioned

ecall. nﬁr.tainins )



Letter to Director
NK 100-40496

b2 identity must be protected, and who 1s des
nished reliable information in the past.

" b1P  past exhibited adefinige weluctance to testif
stated he recalls that FRANK SINATRA, the £ u. vocalist, had
contributed to Communist youth organizations in the eariy: 19403.
However, . he did not know if SINATRA was a member of the CP or:
any CP domlnated or infilltrated organization or a member of the
CP or of a CPryputh group. He stated he recalls that information

regﬁrding‘SIHATRA'S contributions and sponsorship, if any, appeared
in somé"CP publications such as the "Daily Worker" or the Sunday
"Worker," but at this time he cannot recall where. This was all
the information he had regarding SINATRA. QuciA |

s oo i/ia/ss, 5h RS o e @

by 204 mwhose Toenticies Must be protectednﬁwho
shoul as having furnished reliable 1 rmation in

b0 the past. They advised that they know of no subverslive information

pertaining to FRANK SINATRA. W¢ o4
on 5/25/55,

a former Newark informant

[® Wamea > E— ) 5 G
hat he could not recall even having heard the-name e
INATRA at any time‘he was connected with the LYL. o
Re NY Airtel set forth a lead that the Newark Office
170 should cov New York) to inter-
vie Newark wlll conduct
p7¢- this rview expeditiously and furnis e information to the
Los Angeles Office in letter form. <ZL’ZQL'
/
#
. £, CIE 8 .




()ﬁice M 87%07‘@%65227% ” UNITED STATES GOVERNME,N‘T

ML;M‘G .,’ATm\Jcc'nw{a

AREN e
: ji TEC LT, ;: [ "Ca. [ 73 s A b :,JF :;::\\\ﬁi']" D&EJ Rf/—zll/ﬁ
_&J
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SAC, New fork (1J0-w0275)
T FRANCES AL32720 '!:an';;rﬂ? ., aka:
“#rank’Sinatra "HS'*?
., SH-C; FAG CLASS. & EXT. BY\2HO 2 [ mak.
g (0o - L&) REASON . FOIM 1), X242, . 22, . ...
DATE OF REVIEW, 1'.?!.‘7

an insert to a prosecutive summary report on subJect, in
accordance with provisions of SAC letter 5Sh=-7L, Section I.

Enclosed herewith for he LA Office are two.: copie-?
of the insert 6fwthe pro¢ecut*ve summary report, as well g

. In preparins the ins~rt the
WFO to veriil~ infcrmstion fur
WEO report dat edB/lfhé ty SA

leads to the
"gt appeared in
captioned
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TNATYAY GREGQOR T SILV PYASTLR?; g lead
iy & to the Newark office to Interview
Zi\formev Fhiladelohisa informant, te verlfw information furnished
OMby him regarding sR470CI3 ;J%?DJ SINATZA, vorevious to
ssDecember 12, 19L*=. Z&
,_uxs Ir an attemot to “develop information regarding the
%ggfﬁ subject, the following Yew Yori informants, all of whom have
¥u£§ﬂ furnished rellable information in the past, were contacted

T

c9c31with negative results cn dates indicated:

% cwitacted E
contacted by SAaﬁl
L/15 /55.

70 | f\f g

B?chjl‘: l C) id \U‘ \ Yont ctj?l?g;?ﬁ . ‘

t q\w\, | R
A= ""56’0@

ed ?y S4 gé{””;uw}i
2Q/5H ey e wa
g,a A S A

fﬁncs', | T . ‘\f ';L@n@ff'v’
CLASSIEIED PRCISTONSFTNAN 7ED '
EY DEPA TMENIRa IIEY COMMEY y
(R g iies d

DATE H




Letter to Director
NY 100-80275

o The following 1nformat10n 1' Segt
egarding individuals “Set - Out‘asﬁhitnesseslin th

,iﬁsert-

38 no e¢riminal record with the NYCPD
ith the Credit Bureau of Greater

bjD | New York.%]é

Tt should bhen
sick and sufferine. fr

)

1ﬂ1med to be

Cot
-2 -

ENTIAL
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Letter to Director
NY 100-20275

Contact hadwlth between May and

Oetober, 1950, reflected that cannot be relied
upon to cooperate, Sinci‘Pe falled © keep several appolntments

with Bureau Agents,

It 1s believed that would make & poor
: evidence by his actions at

and it 1s not believed that

ah

Ire wewld be of benelit in, instant matter.ﬁz;ﬁc

£ s ed sta £ concerning the subject
was obtained from on 5/19/55, which st:tement
is cnclosed herewl s ne Lp Offlce, Szy 2,

Murnished to the New York Office
a program entitle po ght on Spain" announcing a dinner

undeﬁ the ausplces of the "Aetion Committee to Free Spain
Now.

Upon recontact on 5/24/55”31:31:(3(1
that his memory does nhot serve him in repec 0 e above
program that he furnished to the New York office in the summer of

194

This individual claims no knowledge regarding
the activities of FRANK SINATRA.

282

B s e




CONFIZENTIAL

Letter to Director
NY 100-80275

The re PD reflect no
criminal record for and the records of the
Credit Bureau of Grea ei Hew ik disclosi no derogatory

information concernin

ke
Rel>

Hhad in the past, furnished the
New York Office orma &2 regarding Cominfil of the

electronics indusiry.

Wwas rrecontacte A
he deoes not know FRANK a memher of the CP or
cny of its organizations. Due to his lack of knowledge of
SIN:TRA'S zetivitles, he could furnish no information
concerning him, He stated that the peculizr thing about
the bulletin "The Indeppndent!” dated 2/13/46, which he
“furnished the NYO, was t%%ﬁli&h%%sbefore the notice of the

meebing, therefore, the membership elected a new board
on paper only, 2nd in his opinion was & "lot of

propagandaﬂ‘}ZfZL
Pstatad that he would be willing
to testify if the DBureau so desires, ’;25 2

believed to have 2L»

furnished relizble
inTormetion in the past 523

[ Te— s

S TR BT
CONFENTIAL

283
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an
priey

Letter—-to Director
NY 100-80275

- B ’is identical wi‘th' | who
was a former Informant - the-past, -
has been referred to a




Latorr Yo Jlrzctur

HY 100-30275

is white i was born

-hes nc criminal recerd with tne
i G } " Grealer nNaW

Ls7 TYCED apdoa cnecrt at the Credit 3ureau of
u-C’ York disclssed no dero: atory information. “’léé
b7p . w3s discontinued as an iniormant on

Yy vhe lew Yovrs Qffice. He had in the
D88t [uwnished Infcrmation cn varicus front OPEQFTZQEJOHS,

- ,,_1:-5

saen 2as the International Labor Dafense, IW0, Scciallist

Worle rs rFarby and many omers.yw

inued as &n informngnt

mas emphat*c 1ly cdeeclinred several : .
tc nhave s ldentity revealed or supear before any -
of ’

1

times

court of law. He steted tnat infcormstion formerly furnished .
hs ~im is true but he could not t iﬁ}fy and has

deciined to give signed statements,

A4nad ne 2avisedq
does he want his fdentity revg
would Jecrardize his vesitior

_stated tiet he slightly recalls the

pra— R
PR | A e &
S .

~N infcrnacior | 'U”“*shﬂd‘in-19ﬁé and at thst time ha rov
the i'm‘r*esuon that =2 INATRSE Adid not know wnat he was
sevin-., He stated tha ‘:‘;‘,QH_ spolte at tre rally held at

e Ve Lo gt tr e e [P
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‘at one time he believes the "Daily Worker" "clobbered”

Letter to Director
¥Y 100-H02785

Madison Square. Garden, sponscred by the Veterans Coungil
of tke Independent Gitizens Committee of the Arts, -~ -
Sclences and Profeasions, but heg cannot recall anything_
else concerning thils rally. ol

—stated that his impreasion Di‘ S
FRAYK SINATRA was that he, SINATRA, was very close to the
-GP and fts associates in 1946. However, he stated that

FRAN¥ SINATRA and that caused SINATRA'S break with the CP
completely.

urther stated that the "Daily Worker"

is not base any facts and is usually a lot of
"bologna". Hstated that he cennot say any more
concerning 18 D of actlivity and that he has jusat
very vague impressions of what went on at that time. He
stated that it iz his ovinion that SINATRA separated
from the Communists vears ego, and that he has no facts

on SINATRA &t all.

advised that it 1s his opinion that
FraWw SIMETHA wag never a Jormrmunist or a CP member or a

member of any of 1ts orpanizations .but, he also thought u
that FRATE SINATTA must be "very stupid" not to kmow the o
people he did a sociste with at that time.were w:.- B
Communist

stated that he would not furnish :
a sigred statement on any present or past information »2{;
he has furnished, and that he Is not willing to testify.p

ollywood, Californla

Backgrcund information on this individual and
avallabilltv is to be determined by the La Office.

TiAL

1




Letter to Dipector
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b2 b10 - This individual was formerly known-i_:

was interviewed initially by the:
nas served as a confidential source

EL:’(4 .

ivities in

to furnish infeormation about

contlnueq
her past P activities and, in oarticular, information

about Communi t infiltration of education and labor
in NvC,

=20
i
as born

NY0O on
since that time.

F

br

TN
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u

tated that during the period o
when she openly joined the CP, she was .
ariy discipline more often than not and followed ; .,
Party instructions. stated that on a few occasions™”
when she balked on ng out Party instructions, which
instructions she could not:remembér, bthe Party assigned

someone else to do the particular Job. E&(4l ,
-s tated that she olf considers that .
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¥ conmgfima

Letter to Directer
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she was a vic
by the CP,

gssassination”

&Y

has stated that she will

Survelllances
wnich date was orier to

she continued

, her inown parsmcur.

2r associaticn withr

Th:re Is no infcrmation zveilsble of any such currant
relationship, vor iz theroany information flecting on bor
trustworthineess or relievlity, buc she ras sevmr1

na

s
nropensities which have a H2ap
Furagn znd whick require swpeci

her. \&( “

For oo
tre following 3
inadmiscible na
summesry rencsrt

£ on her relationshin Lo tnis
ttention in deglinc with

0
Y
ot

ompleticn ¢l tre Pureav rrd

™aL oy wnleh is noth of an
aee and or cor gonlicable to
g helns svnhmitbs .,

e E e Bie ot b 1L+« A e 1o e e etk er ek BB enii g
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Letter to Director
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Salute to Young Amarica Committee
of the American Youth for Democracz (AYD)

The American Youth for Democracy is an

organization uhich has been designated by the attorney
United debEB pursuant to Executive Order

New York report of SA—
TTERS ,

375' 12/13/4%, captioned "ALTO CASE; IS~R; CENSORSHIP MA

” who has furnishe
ormation in advy that
who resg

onferred with
arlem or ngg aih :(_tr

by alute to Young Amerileca Commlttee of the AYD, and

the program inciudes everyone from FRANK SINATRA to

ANNA XROSS. '@w ‘ N L
tér on éhié o d_
bre SRR - v:re Gonen.

il
‘G‘. a.l. U.l. MJU
15

50T

The "Dally Worker" 18 an East Coast Communist
dally newspaper.

Joint Anti-Paseit Refugee Committee (JAFRC)

‘ The JAFRC 1s an-.eorganization which has been
designated by the Attorney General of the United States
pursuant to Executive Order 10450,

.

CONFJRENTIAL 7 7’ o
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New York report of SA
57t— 12/306&&, captioned "Joint Anti-Fascist Rafugee Committee,

P

who has furnished reli
information in the pas

fﬂy éiL
i e

%

_ an effort to make arrangements to- : r
- QUENTIY REYNCLDS and FRAMK S INATRA appear as guests at the'
v Gropper Dinner. This dlnner was to be held at the

Hotel Commodore on lZ/l%/Ah in honor of the L47th birthday

of WILLIAM GROPFER, natlonally known cartoonist and a

contributor to the "Daily Worker." ;y,w

From the news bulletin furnished by a

576- confi tlal and reli informgation
JAIY  (SA
b]p and it was noted

n response L0 a telegram contributed
to the JA“RC $100.00. (NY file 100-36,2-815, page 10). syﬁ

of the JAFRC

T \ R . &
2 vy repineor'ss (NN /s /., _
: captioned "Jolnt Anti-Fascist Refugee Committee; IS-R. o

. - The JAFRC is presently runnlng a campaign
to raise $750,000 in the period 3/1/45 to 6/1/L5. The
campalign is bullt around the plight of 80,000 Spanish
Republic refugses in France. It 1= beinm ‘run under the
title of Spanish Refugee Appeal of the JAFRC.

A hi nfidential and reliable 8

Le
U

concerning the*selection of

27"

e g ey S




SR N
N + kN

,
. '-im Fedins

" out that the individuals had not been asked. to' serv
. on the committee but were ‘merely ‘s pbtential*p ol

b2

Letter to Director
NY 100-80275 W

the campaigna committee.SJ‘L _ |
According-to the informant, the 1ebter pointsd'

proposed list of permenent persons. for, the. Nabiona‘J
paign COmmittee listed FRANK SIHATRA¢ o

- rmwho has furnished reliable 1nromation
in the past, advised on March 6, 1955 that & telegram
was directed to FRANK SINATRA- advising him of the dirmer
to be held on 3/22/45 and requesting SINATRA to sppear

as a speaker. . No information has been furnished 1 catiﬁg
that STNATRA had acknowledged the invitation.

Contact with SINATRA'S agent was made by the
JAFRC in the name of HERMAN SCHUMAN, who is s theatrical

producer in NYC &ZFtremely active in the support of
the committee. ’@ -

Cormuni st Political Association (CPA)

be-

The CPA 15 an orgazization-wbich has been
designated by the ‘Attorrney General of the United States
pursuant to Executive Order 10450,

New. York letter to Director, 11/L/4Y, captioned
"CPA, District #2 New York Field Division; IS-C."

qwho' has furnished reliable information
in the past, advised on 11/1/hY thet BELLA V. DODD, & -
member of the National Committee of the CP at that time,
conferrad with GIL GREEN, at which time they discussed

a meeting held in the garment workers district on

11/1/4ly where those workers who gathered 2zed to
hear ‘FRANK SINATRA, who did not appesrs (ﬂ

‘ The "Daily Worker" dated 11/26/LL reflected
that GIL GREEN was NY State President of the CPA.

e
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e
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-

VITO MARCANTONIO, former ALP Congressman
from NYC, was also scheduled to be there, It was stated
that all speakers were boo%gg probably because FRANK

INﬂTRﬂ diqd not come,
* TR

GIT. GREEN stated that he is afraid that
they will lose five thousand votes because of this meeting./ﬁ!s

It is also stated that SINATRA was supposed
to be at a meeting in Harlem on Friday night but will

be unable to be there. It was also stated that advance
notlces should be given to people 1in Harlem to

avold trouble.%w file 100- 26603 3407).

VITO MARCANTONIO was the former ALP
congressman from NYC and was the NY State Chairman of the
ALP.

The ALP has been citfed as a Comminist
front organization by the House Committee on Un-Amerlican

setivites on 3/29/44, S b
International Workers Order (IWO)

’ The IWO is an organization which has been
designated by the pttorney General of the United States
pursuant to Executive Order 10450,

H who has furnished reliable
information in the past, on 7/28/47 - furnish a pamphlet
by FRANK SINATRA entitled "Thoughts of an Ameriecan” published

by the IVO,

' This pamphlet in part refers to the "pushing
cround" SINATRA got while goling to school in NJ. It goes
on to guote names he was called and how the "Nazls" hated

+he Jews and how the Nzzls used raclal and rellglous

prejudice to weaken the people they wanted enslaved.
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Letter to Director
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In the pamphlet SINATRA tries to explain how
raclal and religious prejudices can undermind a nation.
:'l*ﬂa AP FWia n 1
e whe o ke WLk bd ywl& ke e

Tha aAlncdn a
A o abe Sk Bed e A ek Wt WD

as follows:,

"It-1g up to all of us to lay aside our unfounded
pre judic&s_and make the most of this wonderful country -
this ZTountry that has been built by many people, by many
creeds, nationalities and races in such a way that it
cannot be divided...and can never be conaguered...bvud will
always remain the United States...one natlion indivisible

with [iberty and Justice for all.!

cr
=]

At the bottom of the pace of this pamphlet, 1t
states the following:

"excerpts from en address to the World Youth Rally
on Mszreh 21, 1945, at liew York City, printed by the courtesy
of the American Youth for a Frse world." It is further
noted that on the back of this pamphlet there 1ls a parasraph
written out concernin:; the Iw0., (NY file 100-2936~1A,551)

American Soclety for Cultural Relations with
Italy Incorporated (ASCRI)

NY report of SA 7/9/47, captioned
"American Soclety for Cultural Relations with Italy
Incorporated; IsS-C & I; REGISTRATICN ACT.®

FormerH who haes furnished reliable
information in e pdst, advised on 10/31/46, that BELLA

V. DODD, a member of the N al Committee of the CP,
had a i sion with Informent advised
that is known as a member of geveral Communist

fron at but is not known as a CP member. During
i told DODD that he had béen
the ASCRI but }"[ﬂ/

(
\

279
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Iletter to Director u‘
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would not do so unless he could actually do work for it. Qkﬁ
DODD told him that she was asking for his
on nevertheless. She went on to mention
that F SINATRA had accepted as vice-chalrman
ety. .

'”New York Times" issue of February 26, 1947

~AF e farmation nf fbﬂ

a4 oy e e T=t o s
VIICT L Viiua va Wil W

containel an announcement of

ASCRIIne. The article described it as a voluntary,
non-sectarian, non-partisan organization for the
develorment of friendly relations and mentioned that its
headgquarters were at 119 West 57th Street, NYC.

It was further noted that a program for
"Friendship with Italy Week" opening on 4/14/47, would
feature a series of cultural and social events, presenting
recent developments in the Italian arts field. Money
obtained through public support would be used for child
welfare, rehabilitation and cultural activities in Italy. %

tion

who urnish
in the furnishe A
erhead of the ASCRI which bore the mimeographed date
1/26/47 This letterhead bore in-the left hand margin the
names and titles of the officers of the society and the
names of the members of its board of directors

On the reverse side of this letterhead there
apprears the names of the soclety's offilcers in Italy
together wlth identifying data concerning themn.

Under the board of directors of the society
is listed the name FRANK SINATRA.

In the "New York World Telegram" of 4/16/47, there
was a feature article by FREDERICK WOLTMAN, His article
reported that FANNIE HURST, . .the nopvelist, JESSICA DRAGONETTE,
tne singer and PETER GRIMM, President of the NY State Chamber

of Commeirce had dlS&SSOClated themselves from the society,




CONMBENTIA

ILetter to Director
NY 100-80275

having satisfied themselvés that 1t was a Communist front.

It is noted”that in the literature of the
society set out above. that these individuals were
listed as sponsors. This article further reported. that
FRANK SINATRA had denied authorizing the use of his
name at all,

-y hﬂnpnnhh-ur}n- AQORT 1% should e noted that

) = — oencerning Aounl, (04~
b/ H(conceal with T symbol - by request) who has
urnls rellable information in the past, advised on v
10/15/53 that prior to the Itallan election 1n 1947 or
1948, WILLIAM Z. FOSTER, National Chairman of the CP,
issued instructions for the formation of the ASCRI to be
set up to foster cultural pursuits between the United
States and Italy includief the exchange of students between i

the two countries.

in New York and various 1ndividuals and

r—u - ”J;..{‘_
Contacts between Soviet Consulate Pereonnel o
organizations s k1

6/5/45,

~F =7

NY report of SA

captioned- New York Clty;

ke

b

bl

Captain OREST SHEVTZOV,ERepresentative of the Youth

Anti-Fasclst Committee -~ Moscow. B

=16~
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Ectivities of Captain OREST SHEVTZOﬂ (,(»ﬂ

l’
"on March' 13, 1945 FRANCES DAMON of the

American Youth for a Free World, contacted Captain OREST

SHEVTZOV and advised that a pieture would be taken the

following day and that the Captain should be in her office

at 11:15 dm-in uniform, She explalned that the first plcture
-.-would De-taken with NEWBOID MORRIS, President of the City

Council of New York, and the second plcture would be take

with FRANK SINATRA, well known crooner of popular music.“?¥i4ﬂz)

he above information was furnished by former
b2 ho has furnished reliable inform tion in the past
n the perlod from March 1-31, 1945, (NY File 100-24~828,

page L7). E(@
advised that
stated that
FRANK S INATRA, e atate

at she was upset about the cart

and editorial 1in the
dally issue of the ™Daily News.‘":#himselr - J '
castigated the editorial policy of the "News™ and stated
that the only corrective thing would be to boycott the
"News" and he bemoaned the fact that so many Jews and

people in New York City insisted upon regding the B
'Daily News", (NY file 100-4931-4932) zi

A newspaper c¢lipping from "PM™ dated 12/27/45
in an article captioned "Negro Paper Announces 1945 Racial

Amnity Horor Roll," ;
It is guoted in part as follows: &

: "Chicagd,Defender,_National Weekly newspaper
published for Negroes, anncunced its annual honer roll of




b7¢

b7¢
b0

o M TIAL

Letter to olrsctcor
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leadlng Americans who "distinguished t-emselves in 1945
by improving race relations. Thse 1list included FRANK
SINATRA, slnger, for his one-man er against ‘ntolerence
and hatred all over the country." (WY 100-zdu27-1696).

NY repory dated 5/17/u6 of s/ GG_D

captioned "GRxGCR{; Zsp-R.

- — , p ]
-~ on L/11/u6, o has furnished
reliable irformation In the past, advissd that Dr. ABRAHAM
B. WaTNSPHTH centacted FRAVY SINATRA and an appointment was
mace for SINATRA to come to Dr. WIINSTREIW for a dental
appeintment at S:00 om orn tha:i dzte. p/A

-

ABTATAM ZRHED . T JLINETIIN is g dentist who
mzintains his ¢offices at 20 E. €3rd St., VYC.

Zrool*lyn,

advised SAS
that certain of
ces were belleved

T2INTS patlents an

by her_to be members or sympathizers of the CP.

Invesc® ation on Dr. AB= HAM WLIMNSTZIN was
instituted on 12/7/45 when it was ascertained through
a physical surv:illance of JU:inPH GRECE and PE{WR HO 23
that they were observed to erter the oIfice cf Dr.
FLINSTZIV, 20 3. 53rd St., NYC. Both GREGH and RHODLS were
ﬂenulonﬂd as mentsrs of an esplonasce <roup who were
creratirg in seshington, D.C.at that tlme, by ZLIZABRETH

2 TLY, arn admisted formesr Communist courier. (NY 100-94705- ﬁpﬂ

ERIRT R . C e gl s 1 W R
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e NY report dated 12/26/46 of sa/EGG_

captioned "GREGORY - Esp. - R.

b2 wh liable information
= in the pasgSt, advised SA

MR R - 1nf
—on 12/10/46
b1 that FRANK SINATRA, the Singer, contacted Dr. WEINSTEIN

at his office and advised him that he had made

reservations’ fer the Dr, and his wife at the Wedgewood Room
- at.the Walderf Astoria on the following Friday.

(NY 65214603-2579-p.72) * -

Newspaper c¢lipping from the "Dally Worker" dated
4/10/51, page 11, column 1, in an article captioned, "WHERE

i
n
ARE THE BIG STARS WHO ONCE OPPOSED THE UN-AMERICANS.

The article ls qguoted in part as follows:

"Where are all the famous Hollywood stars who f%
attacked the first Un-American witch-hunt in Hollywood when ;
the Ten were brought to trial in 19477

"Where are the hundreds of stars who once organized
two national broadcasts over the coast-to-coast network of

LA R Mlat.

the American Broadcasting Company to express their opposition

to the Un-American Committee?

"Why are they silent today when their voices are
needed in the fight against the second Hollywood witch-hunt?

"Where 1s FRANK SINATRA who prophesied in 1947¢%

"If the Un-American Committee gets a green light from
the American people, will it be possible to make a broadcast
llke this ayeer from today?"

NY file 100-50870A-860, f@

. The "NY Daily News" of 4/27/51, reported that on
the preceding day, the Stop-Communism Committee was launched
in order to fight azainst "Red influences in the entertainment
worxd." This Committee was formed under the auspices of

J.JOSEPH SMITH, NY County Commander of the Veterans of
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.. . Porelgn Wars, and the gpéup would holdﬁa,;éyaltxmgesﬁiﬁa
- - featuring more than 150 movie,-stage-and‘televisignipggp;
- the day after the lopalty parade sponsored by-theé: Veterans' of

Forelgn Wars. The .festival vwas to be held in Central.Pa -

.. ..and the stars PantiCipating-in&t@e;aptiéCQmmunys %
f.tO‘inc1ude FRANK SINATRA and others, 7

4 MY £1le 100-50870-527, pps. 43 and 58. - .

, : In a ¢lipping from the "NY Mirror" dated 4/5/48, in-.
an article captioned, "SINATRA TO STAGE RADIO PLEA TO ITALY

FOR DEFEAT OF RED's, " by LOUELLA PARSONS. This article e
is quoted in part as follows: o ¥

bt

"An appeal broadcast directly to the Ttalian . 5%
people to vote against the Communist ticket at the 4/18/48, =
election is being arranged for by FRANK SINATRA. His guests. © .
will be JIMMY DURANTE, JOE DIMAGIO and ALIDA VALLI. The. - . ..
hour long show will be in Italian." : .

"SINATRA, who returned from NY today, was asked .
by Washington offiecials to get together a show with famous - .
guests of Italian parentage, and FRANKIE gladly accepted
the assignment to help fight Communism. Twenty-seven. . .
recordings will be made and played. in.various parts of Italy
in an effort to 'réach even ‘the most remote parts of that ..
troubled nation. FRANKIE told me Washington also had R
requested that CLARK GABRLE and TYRONE POWER appear on the
show, even though they are not of Italian decent and do noét:
speak the language. ) IR R

NY 100-80275-8
- RUC -




ATANDARD FORM NO, 64

Uﬁ%e Menmwrandum . UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

TO : DIRECTOR, FEI DATE: 7/22/55
b/ded
i‘trROM : SAC NEWARK (100=-LOLOE) ~ v 1oy,
‘J\ “ . L
7 SUBJECT: FRANCIS ALBERT SINATRA
Aka Prenk'’ Slnatra SRURELY RN RET f i ’E
- S = C R SN g T
. FAG A
(0 0. Los Angeles) /o
o~ Y Berklet to Bureau 6/14/55 and New Ycrk Air-Tel to
&-_‘§'Ihu@au 5/13/55, and Philadelphla letter to Bureau 3/31/55.
= ;%\ Referenced New York Air-Tel set forth a lsad reaquesting
YRR AT - e (LML N ELDE AT e SO (D TSR
g'\-’ _ “\ interview
70 -Qg regarding the sucject. (Y o4
LA
. }& ()
Lre . X advisec SA -y mcy: /
pw Y yeo curpently living &nd employed &t .
}E§§ , telephone
& ~ % stated she nhad no knowledge concerning the subject. /& R

7

Miami is requested to interview

‘to verify information furnished by him regarding the sub ject P
immediately previcus to 12/12/i5. effort should be made

to secure & slgned statement fromﬁand the results of the
interview should be furnished Los Angele f

5%
up‘q}h

For the 1nformatlcn of the Miami Office, referenced
‘ %’hiladelphia le tter reflects the followl ng (PH file 100-30256-24}:

I
b ]0\ "Letter to Bureau dated 12/12/45, captionsd "FRANK
570 | stated s follows: ‘ential
I &L
P
Et‘
2 1 - Los Angeles (REG. ;-_:AII_-lVJ ST . R
+- 2 - Miam (REG. <AIL) :
5

ab



Dirsctor, FRI
Nwik 100-40Li96

Lo ,, that FRANK SINATRA, well-known radio

and movie star, is a member of the Communist Party. He was

told that SINATRA formerly held membership in the American Z
Youth for Democracy organization of New Jersey but has recently

been admitted to the New York branch of the Communist Party.'"

be-
b1L informant.
b7¢

_Referenced New York Air-Tel notfes that*stated
he.wWwould fot mind coocpersting when it was necesasary agents

b7¢ to conTact him, but that he wished it to be done in a menner
b’)D that would not jeopardize his employment and if possible such
contacts should be limited tc one agent. 2.

RUC




F7-36 (6-21-5%)

/ L Date: =7/ 7~ /
IL o 1)\!{‘“_'.: ""rfxf/)t}\ 7 d \
' Transmit the followmg message via -

{Priority or Method of Mailing)
From SAC, T (100-13525)

fo:  DIRECTOR
FRANCIS ALBERT & iRy, axa Frank @inatra
SM = C; FaG

ReNKlet to Director, 7/26/55.

b2
E7p
b7¢

be
B0

b7c
b

nas conme ud ho‘rr

emem eran whom he Jdescribed
n? ..ho vas also ab the neetﬂ'no
-:as an old line Comunist wio

o // /ﬁ /_,:97% //

b
b70

come u> from the YOLH,

.Lu - .lLCEJ C“u o “;,_..ﬁ,,,_ﬁ________‘ .
. -. PP P » v(- - [y L f -
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B - 2 iy B
(6) ﬁ' - I Ly LR

3{%5 G)M/i ._X// ﬁ/ﬁﬂ Loty are
Bve
: ey : S;ﬁh'f:: o7




FBI
Date:
Transmit the following message via
(Priority or Method of Mailing)

From SAC,

To: -

PalE TIC

nasz further receollectlion that both and the

A
%3
woman told him at sane rmeeting, "3IM.TRA had besn admitted to the CP

I HYCLN -,

3aid be lmew o ©- fher sarsons woio rmight be capable of
Turnisiing further info - 24 and that his info concerning SIHATRA
vas furnished to him by 34 the unk woman. 3ald he never met

b?(. SIMATRA pversonally and o ver anveared at any meeting attended

said it is iz Turther recollection that he submitied written
rezorts to FBI in Jeranvon or FH at tlme he furnished original info re
SINATRA. Gaid during tine he was [urnishing info re OF activities be
always had understanding Atz FBI ne -rould not be able to appear as
witness at any tire ard sal? that agreenent still in effect. 3aid in
view of this agresement e rould decline at this time to make writiten
“sta.tement re 3INATRA. %Z(/

aid it was hils desires- te assist FBI ab any time but . 2(.
he did not tlen, and lces not now, desire to have his identity re"ealed.P

RUC.

Approved: Sent M Per

Special Agent in Charge

BRI ST . e R A E o e e




To:

s
o

w Ar. Kesser

7

COMMUNICATIONS 37 7 ., WEdvno 3k,
oo t&ACs LuS AYGELLS (100-41413)

1355 AIRTKL

Transmit the follewing messa e

-

Tamm .
Sizoo .

¥interrowd
Tele, Room _ _

Holloman . ___
Gandy —

&

¥ OOROE d{;?- 5?jgy3</§7_-i§f7)fﬂ/;2

5040(3 066 - &

SENT VIA M Per

FRANCIS ALBERT SINATRA, SECURITY KAIITER - C,
FRAUD AGAINST INE GUVERNMENT. Reurlet October 11, 13955,

Advise Bureau if you have any admissible
evidence concerning Sinatra'’s Compuniad Farty
menbership and/or membership fn a Communist front
or subversive grgantzation of any kind. A4lgo advise
if witnesaes are available who can testify to

information.
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Bufile (100-41

NOTE ON YELLOW: Subject not on SI. On 1/10/55, in order

to receive & passport signed an affidavit for the Passport
Divistion, Department of State and disclaimed CP and Communigt
front organizational membership; further denied connection
with any subversive organization of any kind. State
Department referred maitter to Department and Department
requested investigation under the Fraud Statute. Referenced
letter states regular investigative report being prepared
instead of prosecutive summary due to lack of suitable
inigrmction. This communicaqfkn_geceaaary to resgluve
natter, ‘ - :
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Oﬁwe Memomnd%m « UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

TO :  DIRZCTOR, #BI {(100-417728) DATE: 10/11/55 @l7079
: SRSy SN

(&\ o
N\ J oM : sac, LOS ANGELES (100-41413) /99
) SUBJECT:  FRANCIS ALBERT SINATRA O 7/ %7, m&{ %14
™ : o . . 1
; aka. Frank Sinatra ’ ,_ffJuiP@agﬁﬂtud.mﬂuum“n '
SECURITY MATTER - Cj SELINFORWATIS U ranT
FRAUD AGAINST THE GOVERNMENT HERE ‘Jw#%.‘n'?'lii FilD
Eune LIRT ey
,’;.,,"L‘Hr:ss x . R
Rebulet to Los angeles dated 3/18/55. ¢ 1o invroorgzioutiy
o 3&%{5{,&‘2%2 1y Sy W
. “ Considerable investigation has been condlUcted by
ctlon

the I,0s Angeles Office and other Bureau offices in connec
with the instructions outlined in referenced letfer. A
review and analysis of the results of the lnvestlgation
fails to develop any positive evlidence connecting SINATRA
with the Communist Party or the Communist Party movement.

In view of the foregoing, it 1s believed that the !

submission of a regular investigative report settlng forth‘m
d

the results of the many lnterviews undertaken would be
of a prosecutive summary due

- -3 A P
preferable to the preparation

to the absence of the calibre of information which should
logiczlly be incorporated 1n a prosecutive summary report.

It 1s noted that the miscellaneous information
furnished by informants in years past, and which was sum-
marized by the Bureau in memorandum form dated 9/30/54, g
is essentially hearsay, most of which even if true, would_%
have little probative value. The two most significant
allegations contained in the summary are those set forth on
Page 6, Paragraph 2, and Page 11, Paragraph 1. Relnvesti-
gation of these two items brought forth the following results:

sets forth

(1) Miami air-tel to th

b?C. the results of the interview with
D informant who had reported in 194
b7 refer to FRANK SINATRA as a CP member and a former member
of the Americ th for Democracy. On reinterview by the
Miaml Office,meported that the information hich he

had previously repoPred was of a hearsay nature, having come
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(&

D that he had an understanding wlth the FBI that he would never
b1 be called to testlify and that he stlll does not desire his
identity disclosed. Of £ air-tel 10/3/55

and
ectlion

ewed In ¢
air-tel

eveland recommended tha e not be interv
with the“foregoing. The Philadelphia Office b

CP member in Schenectady, New York,
was an 0ld member of the Young Communist
as reinterviewed 4/13 /55 by the Albany

b7¢- League.
Office and _ . 2 ormation. Albany also
interviewed lalmed
never to have PO Al r nv i TRA wlth
The

the Communist Party or the Young Communist League
Albany Offlce also reported two informants as relating

that 1t was common practice of the Communist Party to use
prominent names for thelr causes and to attribute to such

individuals Communist Party membership. p/A

Several former Communist Party wmembers in Hollywood,
who have furnished reliable information in the past and who
normally would have been in a position to know if SINATRA
were connected with the Communist Party or omuun

b[lt: b U[Illlluu.l.b b
Party movement, advised that they had no informatlion that

SINATRA was a member of the CP nor did they ever hear him
referred to as such in Party circles or as being connecfed

with the Communist movement,

Because of the foregoing, the Los Angeles 0ffice
contemplates the submission of a regular investlgative report
in this matter unless instructed by the Bureau to the contrary.

Such report will be prepared and submitted to reach the Bureau

within thirty days.
- P -
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FRANCTS ALRZIRT SINATRA, =M = (C; WAG. '?;
A — . oy

metuatrtel 10-71-55, e 0??”

Revort setting forth resulis of investigation
in canticnad metter has been prepared and will reach Bureau
by ll"?-gsa

The only corganlzation which may be termad
a Compunist front orcf subverzive nature te whlich
PRAV.UETYATTA beleongzed was the Independent Citizens Committee
vf—theAFTE, "8¢iences znd Frofeszions, year i946. This
organlzation was never cited by the AG but was described
in the 1948 report of the Callfornia Un-Amerlcan Activlties
Committee as a "Communist front".

in t he revort wou € aval @ases. Also documentary

evidence of this memborsnip is set forth. It 1s noted

that STVATRA -1as one of ten Vice Chalrmen in the

TCCASP in 12LbH. Other Vice Chalrmen listed included

JOSEPY E. DAVIES, WIORZILLO H. LA GTARDIA, ARCFIBALD MAC Lz=ISH.
JAYES RCO(CSZVELT was set forin as s member of the Eoard of
NMrectors,
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FORM No. 1
THIS CASE ORIGINATED AT

LOS ANGELES

REPCRT MADE AT DATE WHEN PERICD FOR WHICH MADE REPORT MADE BY
MADE
_ 3/28.31;4/1,4-8,
1.0S ANGFELIS o oo, 12.16.10 .20 2k 254 _ 8jm
Forape | 2Emi)y 27 )00y07)0) ) ee— *
TITLE /26,0/@ 1/20-22, | cHARACTER OF case
2 .
FRANCIS 4] ?TtSImA, SECURITY MATTER - C
nAtTe . s, &Ex'r}( oS T | FRAUD AGAINST THE GOVERNMENT
SO T W2 =T
SYNOPSIS OF FACTS:  yoroc'veined N\a 7089 ... 1o

Investigation condugted developed no evidence connecting FRANK SINATRA with

the CQmmunist’quty (C®) or the CP movement aside from his membership in the
Independent Citizens Committee of the Arts, Sciences, and Professions in 1946,

an orgenization described by the California Committee on Un-American Activities
a8 a "Communist front," In 1946 he was being considered by the Los Angeles
County Communist Party as & potentlal Party recrult, In 1948 he was indicated
to have asrranged an anti-Commynist{ radio program for broadcast in Italy. Results

of investigation set forth,
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"The Voice" (The lire oF FRAKK-SINATRA), by E. J. K
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published by Harper & Brothers, New York, Copyright 19 6

and 1947 (On file Los Angeles Public Li‘brary)
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LA 100-41413
The above publication lists the full name of FRANK SINATRA

TOANATE ATDRTDM QTAMA
Wt OAIULEVL WALl e

BIRTH DATA )

"Who's Who in the West," published
by Marquis - Who's Who, Chieago,
Illinois, Copyright 1954
~ Th: above publirrtion 1lsts FRANK SINATRA's birth date as
Devembex, 12, I917, Hoboken, New Jersey.

s L}
Informant reported that he had occasion to note on February 9,

101!.11. that ftwo different forms filed with Selertive Service Draoft Reoard T\Tn 19’

Hudson County, Jersey Clty, New Jersey, for FRANK SINATRA cerried different
birth dates; to wit: December 12, 1915 and December 12, 1916,

EDUCATION

"Who's Who in the West" (Supra)

The above publication reflects that SINATRA attended Demmrest
High School, Hoboken, New Jersey, and Drake Institute.

"The Voice" (Supra)

At page 88 of the sbove publicatlon it is reflected that in
1335, SINATRA, while & senior in high school; left school to commence work,

MARITAL STATUS

Los Angeles County Superior Court

h 1L O

records, Third Fluua., SR guson
Building, 307 South Broadway,
Los Angeles, California
g
The above records reflect that on February 26, 1950 NANCY
\‘QINATEA filed a romplaint for seporats mafntenance against mmi{‘smm,
nge No. DME i aiglag gilevows wental suffering, The SINATRAS' date
and place of marriage were set forth as February %, 1939, Jersey City,
New Jersey, and thelr date of separation as February 1, 1950, Their children
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p—_
were listed as FRANK1§£§A y JR., age six years; CHRISTINA SINATRA, age
twenty months; and NANC¥GCINATRA, age ten years.

On October '15,71951 Mrs. NANCY SINATRA filed a compleint for

divorce against FRANK SINATRA, cherging extreme cruelty, Case No. SMD 8865.
An interlocutory decree of ‘divorce was granted on October 30, 1951, and a
final decree on November 6, 1952. FRANK SINATRA was ordered by the court to

pay to the plaintiff one-third of his annual income up to $150,000,00, pius
& lesser percentage of his Income in excess of that emount,

"Who's Who Eehtﬁé HWest" (Supra)

Rilel .
The above publication reflects that the maiden name of HANCY
SINATRA was NANCY BARBATO, SINATRA's second wife was listed as AW GARDNER:
, <

AN

MILITARY RECORD

o
70
Informant stated that he had occasion to learn on Februery 9,

19LL that FRANK STNATRA had beoarn radiseted For militarv sevrvice by his Toezl
J walQ v LnaG Uthed Igjected 1050 MiLivarl'y beErvile o &

SOANN SRR LA Y 1l8 1.0Ca

Draft Board. The physician who examined SINATRA determined that SINATRA was
suffering from an esr ailment and also from emotionsl instability, His
rejection from military service was indicated by his Board to be in conformsnce

with the then existing Selective Service regulations.

IDENTIFICATION RECORD

FBI Number 3794610

Contributor of Arrested Or ’ :

Fingerprints Name and Number Recelved Cherge Disposition

S0 Hackensack NJ ° Frank Sinatra 11-26-38 seduction
#42799

505 Army Francis Albert singer )
Sinatra 10-7-43 f
#20-CAS .

SO Los Ahgeles Frank Albert  gun permit '

Calif Sinatra 1-30-47

: !

-
. ¥
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Contributor of _ Arrested Or
Fingerprints Neme and Number Received Charge Disposition
USCG NY NY Francis Albert applicant

Sinatrae 6-14-43

#031-1049750 B

WILLIAM GUTHRIE, Clerk of the Second
Crininal Judiciel pDistrict of County

of Bergen, County Courthouse,
'Fl'nnkﬂnnm New Jersey

Mr, GUTHRIE furnished to &the following
disposition of SINATRA's arrest on November 26, : ‘

2 oam pnte e Ol d A__I...—-IG

Under Docket Number L;czo of that court i L1

<5 o peceaner 26, 1530 ol
New Jersey, with having co! e
following offense:

bt
Y[ 0%

—

“On the second and ninth days of November, 1938 at
the Borough of Lodl , . . under the promise of merriage,
(SINATRA) did then and there have sexual intercourse with the
sald complainsnt who was then and there a single female of
good repute . . ., contrary to and in violation of the revised

stetute of 1937."

The Peerless Casualty Company, 241 Main Street, Hackensack,
New Jersey, went bond for SINATRA in the amount of $1,500.00., This complaint
was withdravm on December 7, 1938 because it erteined that the con-
{3 &JIOV VOLOUWeT LU WGD C’ln\-cl UG.J.LI-C\-I. v oo A

plainant was, in fact, married. In place of that comnlaint and under

Docket Numher 15307,
er 21, 1938 by
New Jersey, charging SINATE 1Llery,

and ninth deys of November, 1938 , ., . did then and ther it adulter
with the said complainant, & married woman, the wife ofﬁ
SINATRA went bond for himself in the amount of $500.00. On January %, 9

the case was remanded to the Grand Jury by order of Judge McINTYRE,

Under Docket Number 18450 for the Prosecutor of the Pleas of
Bergen County, it appears that & "No B1ll" was returned on January 17, 1939
by the Grand Jury in connection with the second complaint. In accordance
with the "No Bill," the complaint was dismissed in open court of Quarters

C{AQQ‘!nne of n:nnn-n'n Oavnty Aan Tannaws 9k 1020
LECL LOUnLY Ol vaRUary =+, .i1y397.
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EMPLOYMENT

PI‘ egent

b By .
Informaent sdvised on October 19, 1955 that FRANK SINATRA

is a free-lance actor in the motion plcture and television industry,

Los Angeles, California, His agent 1s the Williem Morris Agency, 220
North Canon Drive, Beverly Hills, California, Early in 1955 SIRATRA was
ugder contrBel to Samuel Goldwyn Productions, 1041 North Formosa Ave4ue,
Hollywdta 28, California, to appear 1n the motion picture "Guys end Dolls"

which was filmed in 1955,

The "Hollywood Reporter,”
Issue of October 14, 1955

An item appearing in the sbove motion picture trade publica-

tion reflected that the motion picture "The Man with the Golden Arm" is
currently under production by Carlyle Productions at R.K.O. Studios, T80

Aad an mma AP Ftha
Tl 4ap WVUIT Vi bl

P - ]

North Gower Street, Hollywood. FRANK SINATRA wae lis
principals in the cast.

b7<
%
redit Bureau of Southern Nevada,

Las Vegas, Nevada

b7e D - - G- i =, 155
E;?l’ that the above credit bureau records indicate that FRANK SIHATRA acquired
a two per cent interest in the Sends Hotel,; Las Vegas, Nevada, on January 21,

1955. o

Past

"Who's Who in the West" (Supra)
and "The Volce" (Supra)

The above publications set forth the following general back-
ground informatlion on FRANK SINATRA:

During high school he pluyed in the school band and helped to
form the school glee club. He worked on & news truck of the "Jersey

Observer" while attending high school, becoming copy boy on leaving high
school in 1935, He won first prize on the Major Bowes Amateur Hour, touring

-5 -

212
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b — and 1t wes ascertained that FRANK SINATRA registered to vote on

LA 100-41413

the country, for three months., He later toured with the Harry James Band
and with the Tommy Dorsey Band. He has appeared in the following motion
pictures: "Las Vegas Nights;" "Ship Ahoy;" "Higher and Higher;" "Anchors
Away;" "It Happened in Brooklyn;" and "From Here to Eternity."

2

FRANK SINATRA was first pleced under contract with R.K,0, -
Redio Pictures, Inc., Hollywood, California, as an actor on May 28, 1943.
He also worked for that company during the yesrs 194k, 1947, end 19h8

oy

RES IDENCE

5

Present

e e ¥
Informant advised on October 31, 1955 that FRANK SINATRA
presently resides &t 10372— Wilshire Boulevard, West Los Angeles. He has
unlisted telephone numbers CR. 6-0246 and CR. 6 8038,

Informant advised on October 28, 1955 that FRANK SINATRA
has been residing at the above address for a period of months,

Past

-
Informant advised on September 5, 1955 that as of August 25,
1913 FRANK SINATRA Purnished his address to R.K,0. - Redio rlctures, Inc.,
Hollywood, as 220 Lawrence Avenue, Hasbrouck Heights, New Jersey, telephone -
HAebrouck 8-1066,

The above publication states that in the spring of 19hk
FRAWK SINATRA moved his residence tohﬁol}ywood, California,

Los Angeles County Voters Regisiration
records, Los Angeles, Zalifornia

The ebove records were checked on March 30, 1955 by SF-

o me wan ot o o o LR
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September 23, 1946 in Los Angeles County, indicating that it was his first
reglstration in the state. His address was listed as 10051 Valley Spring
Lane, North Hollywood, Calif6rnia, This registration was cancelled in 1948,
and there is no current reglstration on file for SINATRA,.

Retaill Merchsnts Credit Association
Log Angeles, California

A report conpiled by the sbove organization on December 1, 1954
listed FRAWNK SINATRA's address as pf that date as 10372~ Wilshire Boulevard,
Weast Los Angeles. Previous residences were shown as 320 Horth Carolwood Drive,

Los Angeles, and 9123 Sunset Boulevard, Los Angeles,
MISCELIANEOUS

On January 10, 1955 FRANK SINATRA executed the followlng affi-
davit for the Passport Division of the Department of State:

"In comnection with my application for a passport, I
make the followling statements under oath:

"I am not now nor have I ever beea a member of the
Coomunist Party, any so-called Communist Front orgenizations,
or any other group or organization of a subversive character;
I am not now nor have I ever been affiliated with any organi-
zation which has been engaged in subversive activity of eny \
kind whatsocever." e . N
RESULTS OF INVESTIGATION ‘

The following organizations, which have been referred to in \
this report, have been designated by the Attorney General of the United State&
pursuant to Executive Order 10450: Communist Party, Communist Political Asso- -
clation, Young Communist League, American Youth for Democracy, Labor Youth
League, International Workers Order, and Action Committee to Free Spaln Now.

AT ALBANY, NEW YORK
i, g™
Avove informent advised in 1944 thet SAM FALCONE, a Communist

Party (CP) member in New York, had one time proposed that the campaign
committee of a certain union have FRANK SINATRA come to Schenectady, New York,
to be on & proposed program inasmuch as, according to FALCONE, SINATRA was an
old member of the Young Communist League (YCL) and would come to Schenectady

for the CP at a nominal price, %
Lic ove informant was reinterviewed by SA's %&nd
on April 13, 1955 and stated that she recalled S ALCONE
aving made the remarks set forth above sometime during 1944, Informant
knew of no additional Information regarding SINATRA nor did she ever learn

if SINATRA, in fact, came to Schenectady as FALCONE had proposed, 52:22,

1t el s ST
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r
ANy
e _sbove indiv:.dual is a self-admitted former member of t.he o
nd of the Commur Assogiation (CPA) in
nterviewed by SA's an
p t

on April 13, 1955 and claimed never to bave made any commen

SINATRA was a mewber of the CP or of the YCL and, further, t he had

never recelvéd any informetion to such effect in CP circles. 1s0
s e

b~ advised that he had no knowledge of FRANK SINATRA belng sugg
individual to sppear on a campaign committee progrem in Schenectady.,

7D
[ —— )., .,
U |

- idual, who is a self-admitted former member of
the YCL from Md who {s of unknown reliability,
advised on May ; 19595 that 1t was n CP practice to use thp names of

these individuals were ccmrades in

prominent individuals, stati
advised that he had no information

order to help the CP cause.
connecting FRANK szmm wit1 the YCL, QWL

above individusal, who 1s a self-admitted former member
of the CP fromh adviaed on May 24, 1955 that it was a ccmmon

practice of the CT tO uUse prominent names for thelr causes in such & %

as to imply that these prominent individuals were members of the CP,
stated that he had no information concerning FRANK SINATRA.

be
pio
v I |
R o -._":', whe uu‘.a.“k.nc'vu.a a.udiv snd a"fﬂv;c: Bvar, was .

was told that SINATRA formerly held membership in

L
& member of the CP.

EEVN
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the American Youth for Democracy (AYD) in New Jersey and had recently been

admitted to the New York Branch of the CP, )rz// 2{_
L2 -was reint that

he had a e recollection of
e 20009090 enmoesrswesog

b-; C wnich was attend

meeting,

I im that SINATRA was an old line member of the CP
and hed Ceme up

from the YCL. Informent elso r tol
ng by some unknown woma
n & als0 present a e above CP meetilng.
/i

orman er recalle and the unknown woman telling him that
SINATRA had been admitted to the CP in New York City. 0L 2L
Informant advised that he could furnish no information which
would corroborate the above allegations and » Turther, that he had no personal
knowledge that would connect SINATRA with the CP or the CP movement., He
advised that he did not know SINATRA personally and had never attended any
affairs at which SINATRA wes present.

AT CHICAGO, ILLINOIS

b2 [——— /.2l
L70 |_—’_J§V21

The ebove informants, who are familiar with some phoses of
CP activities in the Chicago ares, advised in June 1955 that they had no
information concerning FRANK SINATRA,

AT DETROIT, MICHIGAN

bIc
B0 Detroit, Michigan

The above individual, who is e self- of
CP, USA, duri

p7e.  Distri

b7e

H’ dvised on March %, 1955 thet to her knowledge =
SINATR" was never active '~ b P gr any related ‘front groups in
the State of Michigan.
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Detroit, Michigan

The sbove in

that, to his knowledge, FRANK SINATRA was never active in
tbe CP or related CP front groups in the State of Michigan,

7o |

The above informants, who are familiar with CP and related
cp front group activities in the 'State of Michigen, advised in March 1955
that FRANK SINATRA is unknown to them in connection with the CP movement,

/4
2- L4
D
Above informant asdvised on March 31, 1955 that he had a

recollection of the Communlst press occasionally csrrying information
indicating that FRANK SINATRA had contributed to the Communist youth organi-
zations in the early 1940's. Informant did not recall any specific publice-
tions or issues and had no personal knowledge or other information concerning
such allegations, Informant stated that he also had no information connecting
FRANK SINATRA with the CP or the CP movement.

b [ ¢

Above informents advised on April 13, 1955 that they had no
e informaticn connecting FRANK SINATRA with the CP or the CP movement.

B
plD Newark,

AT NEWARK, NEW JERSEY

ew Jersey

advised SA's
ever having heard the name of FRANK SINATRA mentioned in
connection with the LYL.
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b2 U
B0 _¢
Informant furnished a pamphlet on July 28, 1947 reflecting

that 1t was written by FRANK SINATRA and bearing the title "Thoughts of an
American,” published by the International Workers Order {IWO), This
pamphlet, in part, refers to the "pushing sround" SINATRA received while
attending school in New Jersey. The pamphlet was directed at racial
tolerance and read, in pert, as follows:

-
(W3]

AT NEW YORK, NEW YORK

-~

e ——"It 1s up to all of us to lay aside our unfounded
rrejudices and meke the modt of this wonderful country--~this
country that has been built by many people, by many creeds,
nationalities and races in such a way that it cannot be
divided . . ., and cen never be conguered . . . but will
always remain the United States . . . one nation,indivisible,
with liberty and justice for all.," '

U
o [ ]

The above individual was a member of the CP in New York from
FBI and subsequently

nished & s statement to SA
- which reads, in part, as follows:

L J

"« « o+ I do recall in 1944 durning the Roosevelt
campelgn for re-election Frank Sinatra eppeared at s rally
which was sponsored by the Upper West side Citizens
Committee, which wes a communist front organization, The
rally was held at St. Nicholas area 66th St and Columbus
Ave, NYC. This rally was held to promote the re-election
of President Roosevelt, SZZL

"Frank Sinatra sppeared and sang two songs, made

ma s A= VoL s

no s t the hall immediately. He was contacted
51¢- byw <¥ho was a member of the Jemes Connolly
b0 Branch of the Communist Party to sing at this rally, I

do not know whether Sinatra had any- e of the
Communist Party membershipﬂ W U

B



B, DTS Tl L TR

LA 100-41413

"T recall at one other time thet Sinatra was invited

to sing at a rally sponsored by the National Councll of
Americen Soviet Friendship. Sinatra did not appear at this
rally but & telegram was read to the sudience fram Sipatra

expressing his regrets thet he could not appear. w 2%
b [rer JN) [+

The Netional Councll of American-Soviet Friendship has been
designated by the Attorney General of the United States pursusnt to
Executive Qrder 10450,

1 -

carsdale, New York

individusl, who is pres ently_d
furnished & copy of a program which
reriec e Actlon Comm o0 Free Spain Now would sponsor an affair

on Thursday, May 9, 1946, designated "Spotlight on Spain,” to be held at
the Hotel Hemry Hudson, 361 West 5Tth Street, New York City. Included on
the first page of the program was the name FRANK SINATRA,

was reinterviewed on May 2k, 1955 and advised that
because of the lapse of time since he furnished the above progrem, he
presently has no ipdependent recollection conceraning it. He further advised
that he has no information regarding the activities of FRANK SINATRA.

[ ()

The above informants advised during interviews in March and
b April 1955 that they have no information connecting FRANK SINATRA with the

51#9 CP or the CP movement,

(!u
- The above informant,; who has some knowledge of CP
, i

AT SALT LAKE CITY, UIAH

&
'-.l
D
|
ot
8
ot
o
@
B
[¢/]
8

in the State of Uteh, advised on March 2
relative to FRANK SINATRA., o
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A TAC WAQ NEFUADA
AdELLF ANt ¥ L3R

nL ¥ LAZI LM

/ U o~

The above informants, who are in a position to learn of
some CP activities in the Las Vegas, Nevada ares, advised on April 20, 1955
that they have no informetion conpecting FRANK SINATRA with the CP or the

CP movement.

bz
Go X
The above informant on October 31, 1955 furnished a photo-

static copy of the publication "Fair Facts,"” Volume 11, No. 12, which
reflects that it was issued by the 59th Assembly District Communist Club
for December 1945, At page Ll of the publication appeared an item under
the caption "Welcome Home Joe." This item reported that on October 16
(1945) the AYD held its second annual Salute to Youth dinner at the
Ambassador Hotel (Los Angeles). Among those listed as receiving awards
was FRANK SINATRA, whose award was indicated to have been accepted for him

by Mrs. FRANK SINATRA.

i ~/ A

—
Above informent advised on Jepuary 18, 1946 and on reinter-
view April 25, 1955 that he was present et the above-described "Welcome
Home Joe" dinner. He reported that the award for FRANK SINATRA was presented
during the affair to a woman who was introduced as Mrs, FRANK SINATRA. The
ﬁward was glven as a result of SINATRA's performance in the motion picture
The House I Live In," & racial tolerance production. Informent advised on
April 25, 1955 that he had never heard of FRANK SI TRA or Mrs. FRANK SINATRA

/’ in connection with the CP or the CP movement,

. (|

Vi Lﬂl(!és 4, .L.LJ.IIIOTS'—_
k10 |
The above individual, vho was a member of the CP in the

and occasionally met with
A on

l Los Angeles ares
advised SA

during the perioed ised on
\\\\h that she has no informag!gn cornecting TRANE §!NEEEE w!th the Y“L, the CP,
w

or the CP movenment,

| 3



LA 100-41413

rbenk, California

that during his experience in the
's nsme in comnection with the CP move-

ment. He stated that he bad never evez heard through enyone in the Party

he had naver hesh

movement in the Los Angeles area, such informstion
would have come to his attentlon,

b7C
b70

that FRANK SINATRA could be approache er opouly or confidentiall

for contribution t CP movement.,

Whe felt certain that if SIRATRA had ever had any
e e

s, Californisa

FRANK SINATRA in connection with the CP movement ner had
She pointed out

she never heard of
she ever heard of him making any contributicns to the CP,
that individuals connected with the motion picture industry were found to be
extremely generous when asked for donations to various causes, Because of
this she felt it altogether possible that SINATRA could have, at cne time or
auother, donated to causes sponsored by the Party, elthough such fact, if

true, had pever come to her personal attenticn, !1( tA

w

28 Angeles, Califormnia

The sbove individ Xy ‘of the YCL and the CP

in the Los Angeles ares d. wa
with natilonal leaders of the (F and the 72L, He advised SA
on sApril T, 1955 that he had no kmowledge of any connection on tie part o

FRANK SINATRA with the CP movement. His only recollection of SINATRA's neme

- 14 -
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appearing in CP circles was at the time he made a recording of the sorng

"The House I Live In," This recording was frequently played at CP affajz
because it dealt with racial tolerance, a long-standing CP "cause.”

Beverly Hills, California D(.,-‘

above individual joined the CP in New_],’orkip%nd

here he ber of the CP within the film
e advised SA%OH April 1, 1955 that
t NK SINATRA perscnally an 8 never heerd of him in
a

connection with the CP movement.~Q, (4

{ rentwood, ornia p
The abov, was a meuber of the CP in the Hol ood
eriod He advised SA's nd
on Marc s 1955 that he does no ow W

ever heard of him in connection with the CP movement. (%

anoga Park, California ] B( (/{
The above dual was a member of the CP in the New
f the LACCP during the peri

she was a memb
She advised SA's
on March 31, 1955 that she is not persona

TRA and has never heard of him in comnection with

personally an

acquainted w
the CP movement.

g

Malibu Beach, California ' ;

. The above individusl wap a member hin the £ilm
indug ond .. the eriod% He zdvised
SA's and on ch 31, 1955 that he is

not personally acqualnted with FRANK SINA and bas no information connect-
ing him with the CP movement. ? /A

- 15 -
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! Ma!ibu Beach, Californii_J

The above individual was a member of

Lo e indiiGetiad 02, 27 2 Quring fhe pezdod | She advised
i andwﬂpfﬂ 7, 1955 that she
0

he film

SA '
met FRANK SINATRA many years ag also persopally acqueinted with
his former wife, JANCY SINATRA, ﬁstated that she has never
heard of FRANK SINATRA or his wife in connectlon with the CP movement, She
recalleff~that several years ago FRANK SINATRA appeared in the motion picture
"The House I Live In" and,as & result, the Party arranged an award for him
as & result of his performance. z‘,

.

mwu

The sbove individual was a member of organlzation

PO Rt
advised SAY U MArch ay, 19995
hat she has known FRWBt met him in
1944 or 1945, She stated she had never heard of SINATRA in comnection with
the CP mcvement nor had she ever heard of him contributing to any organiza-
tions connected with the CP. She advised that SINATRA is an extremely
generous person and that it is altogether possible that he msy have been
persuaded to make contributions which never came +o hexr attention.

The above informsnt

and Sgn Francisco duri the
the CP movement Informant advised

on October 28, 1955 that in years past the CP had attempted to "use FRANK
SINATRA" Dby connectina his name with 1ssues with which the CP had sligned
itself, such as raclal tolerance and minority groups. She recalls specifi-
cally that the Party had given SINATRA some kind ¢f an award for his per-
formance 1n the motion picture short "The House I Live In" beceause of its
racial tolerence characteristic, Informent advised that she had never
heard of QTNAMR S AT mmnee o LR _ M
S4GALnA Delng comnected with the COF or the CF rovement, y Ll

member of the CP in Chicago
and has been comnected with
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He advised SA's
A ’ that he had never heard of SINAT connec~
tion with the"CP _movement. He stated that he is personally acqueainted with

] SINATRA aff® recalls that SINATRA has salways been very race conscious and
"

e
b70

tated that he could

\ recall no support that SINATRA ever gave to the "Hollywood Ten" and that
this constituted strong indication that SINATRA was not, in any way, allied

with the CP movement. Q¢ W

The above individual a member of & Hollywood culty '
advised 5

club of the LACCP during the perilod
‘Lom28 » 1951 that he recalled one of the CP members in his group,

having remarked at Party meetings that she knew NANCY
TRA, wife of FRANK SIIU\TRAHndicated that she had peceived
contributions from NANCY SINA or one Ur more Party "causeS."b
advised that he never heard esny comments in Party circles, however, connecting
FRANK SINATRA or his wife with the CP or the CP movement, He stated that
FRANK SINATRA hed made & recording of the song, " House I Live In," and on
t

which a motion pictyre was s dvised that this 80
o

\ [!e! Lir, !a!l!ornla &u

The above individual was a member of t lywood
area during the period_ She advised SA on

- 17 -
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April 15, 1955 that she was not personally acquainted with FRANK SINATRA and
had never heard of him in connection with the CP movement.&u

Studic City, California

he above individusl was a member of the CP
e} es e perio
He adviged SA's and Mey 20, t

during the cours& of hls experience ln the CP he had never heard of SINATRA
being & Egrtfbmamber or connected with the movement,

est Los Angeles, California ;EZ::

The above individusl was a member of a cultural
Hollywood ares, g

P

alked concerning € necesslity oi seclring
new recruits Into the CP, suggested thet FRANVK SINATRA might be
willing to join the CP if approached dd, however, that no one
in the club was personally acqueinted w . pointed out that
had SINATRA then been in the Party or had ever been & Part ber
would not have made the remark he did concerning SINATRA, advised:
further that he never heard of SINATRA belng subsequently recruited into the
Party or having ever been comnected with the CP movement.‘stﬁ u

MEMBERSHIP IN THE INDEPENDENT CITIZENS
COMMITTEE OF THE ARTS, SCIENCES, AND PROFESSIOQNS

California Committee on Un-American
Activities, Report, 1948

At page 262 of the above report the Independent Citizens
Committee of the Arts, Sciences, and Professions (ICCASP) 1s described as
a "Communist front.”

ork, New York

The above individual furnished a copy of "The Independent"
dated February 13, 1946, published by the ICCASP., This issue set forth on
. . - 18 -
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page 2 under the caption, "The General Membership Elected A New Board:“"a
list of the new officers. Included under the subcaption, fVise Chairmen:
appeared ten names, the last one listed being "FRANK SINATRA."

"The Voice" (Supra)

At page 22 of the sbove publication on the life of FRANK
SINATRA it is stated that "SINATRA was one of ten Vice Chairmen"of the
ICCASP.

Included in the list of seven

of the ICCASP as elected on April 14, 1946,
Vice Chairmep appe

sted among cers e organizalion serving
[5] ecutive Board eppeared the neme FRANK SINATRA. '&,‘ A

/R o)

bhe
70

k

tated o he was & member of the
Hollywood Chap the ICCASP during nd recalled that FRANK
SINATRA's peared on the stationery o e organization as one of its

officersimreported that he had never attended any meetings of this
organlzation a! which FRANK SINATRA was ever present.

ridia T

MISCELLANEQUS

"Dally People's World"
Issue of May 21, 1946

The ebove publication carried an item under the caption
"Sinatra Blasts 'Crackpots'" with a Chicago dateline of May 20 (UP) which
read as follows:

"Crooner Frank Sinatra today denied a charge by a
Knights of Columbus official that he had contrlbuted to

cémmunism in America by singing et a rally in New York last
week,

"Sinatre said he sang at a rally sponsored by the
Veterans' Committee of the Independent Citizens Commitiee

- 19 -
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of Arts, Sclences and Professions, held to urge pessage of
legislation to provide housing for vetersns,

"Cervese T, Murphy, Calumet Mich., Supreme
Director of K of C, charged at Cinclmnati that Sinatrs
wae beilng used to 'woo the younger generation in the United
Stetes' to communism,

"'Murphy's statement is & complete distortion,'
Binatra sald. 'The minute anyone tries to help the little
guy hels called a Communist., It's getting so I expect
"™ creckpots to ssy things llke that,

"'There may have been several Communists In the
audience. Madison Square Garden is a big place. But I
personally always have been opposed to communism, "

The "Daily People's World" is a West Coast Communist news-
peper.,

The New York "Mirror" newspaper,
Issue of April 5, 1948

The above 1lssue of the New York "Mirror" conteined an article
captioned "Sinatra to Stage Radio Plea to Italy for Defeat of Reds,” carryling
the name LOUELLA PARSONS in the by-line, The item read, in part, as follows:

"An appeal broadcast directly to the Italian people ;
to vote ageinst the Communist ticket in the April 18, 19#8
election is beilng arranged for by Frank Sinat»a. . . .’

The article went on to state, "Sinatra, who returned from
New York today, was asked by Weshington officiels to get together a show
with famous guests of Italian parentage, and Frankie gladly accepted the
assignment to help fight Communism, Twenty-seven recordings will be made
and played in various parts of Italy in an effort to reach even the most
remote part of that troubled natiocn. « + o'

Los Angeles "HeraldnExpress

..... b
newspaper, Issue of June 3, 1945

The above 1ssue of the Los Angeles "Herald-Express"” carried
an item bearing the caption "Angelenos Deny Ties to Communists.” The
article read, in part, as follows:

- 20 -
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"A torrent of denials came toaay from Californians
who were listed by State Senator Jack B. Tenney as being under
the influence of 'the Stalinist orbitf. . . ."

Included in the list of names set forth appeared the follow-
'"Phis unfair and unjustified attack gives

ing--"Crooner Frank Sinatrd:
every American good reason to be critical of the Tenney Committee.'

By b

"Hollywood on Trial--The Story of the
Ten Who Were Indicted" by GORDON KAHN,

publlshed hy;Bonl'and Gaer, Inc.,
.L_)J' wv::b,g_%t.ﬂ ntreet, New York J.O,
New York, Copyright 1948 :
The following, attributed to FRANK SITIATRA, appeared at page
19 in the above book:

"Frank Sinatra said once they get the movies throttled
how long will it be before the Committee goues to work on freedom
of the air? How long will it he before we're told what we can
and cannot say into a radio microphone? If you maks a pitch on
& nation-wide netwerk for a square deal for the underdog, will
they call you a Commie? Will we have to think Mr., Rankin's way
to get in the elevator at Radio City? Are they gonna scare us
into silence? I wonder.,"

The sbove book perteined to the so-called “"Hollywood Ten,"
previously referred to in this report. ' '

"The Daily Worker"
Issue of April 10, 1551
Page 11, Column 1

£n article captioned "Where Are the Big Stars Who Once
Opposed the Un-Americans" appeared in the sbove issue of the "Daily Worker,"
an East Coast Communist newspaper. The item read, in part, as follows:

"Where are 21l the famcus Hollywood stars who attacked
the first Un-American witch-hunt in Hollywood when the ten were
brought to trisl in 'IOJL'I‘?

b =S L

"Where are the hundreds c¢f ctars who once organized
two natlonal brosdcasts over the coast-tu-coasti network of the
American Broadcasting Company to express their cpposition to
the Un-American Committec?

- 21 -
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"Why are they silent today when their voices are
needed in the second Hollywood witch-hunt?

"Where is Frank Sinatra who prophesied in 19477

"If the Un-American Committee gets a green light
from the American people, will 1t be possible to make a
broadcast like this & year from today?"

New York "Daily News"
Issue of April 21; 1051

, — " Phe above publication contained an item which reported that

on the preceding day the Stop-Communism Committee had been launched for the
purpose of fighting "Red influences in the entertainment world," The article
stated that this committee had been formed under the auspices of J, JOSEPH
SMITH, New York County Commender of the Veterans of Foreign Wars and the
group would hold a loyalty festival featuring more than one hundred and fifty
movie, stage, and television people, the day after the loyalty parade
Spousored by the Veterans of Foreign Wars. The festival was to be held

in Central Park, and the stars participating in the anti-Communist rally
were listed as including FRANK SINATRA and many others,

bl o8

L.os Apgeles, California

b’lC, advised SATs]

510

never noted anything
sympathies on the part of either FRANK SINATRA or
his wife. There was never any literature in their hcme which appeared to
be of a Communistic nature nor any conversations which ceme to her attention

concerning Communism, '

DESCRIPTION

The following physical description was developed during current
investigation: '

- 22 .
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!

Birthplace
Residence (October

1955)

—

Height

Weight

Build

Hair

Eyes

Complexion
Scars and marks

Occupation

Education

Marital status

Social Security Number

Military Service
FBI Number
HRelatives

{

FRANK ALBERT SINATRA

Male
Whlte

hj=] 101

{ rivan an +wo Pnrmq)’

December 1o,y dyLl) (BiVEL OL Uwl

December 12, 1916 (given on another

form);

December 12S 1917 (as indicated in

"The Voice"

Hoboken, New Jersey

103724 Wilshire Boulevard,
Los ingeles, California
anli ated f@lonhnne Nos.

CR 6-0246 and CR, 6 8038)

51 7L
112G 1ibs.
Slight
Brown
Blue
Ruddy

Mastold scar behind left ear; scar
cn left side of chin below mouth
Vocallst; motlon picture film

actor - latest film "Guys end Dolls"
produced by Samuel Goldwyn Productions
Four years high school; one year

business school

Married NANCY SINATRA, February u4,
1939+~ divorced 1952; Married”
actress AVA GARDNER, but now
separated and divorce rending

.L_'S‘D .Lb ~Oh4z
None

3794610

Mother - NATALIJ?E_INATRA, Hoboken,

/7 aN rSey;

-2y ANTHO,

TRA, Hohoken,
£

New. Jersey; EE a ~
Wife - AR BT separated);
Ex-wife - NAN INATRéM;* :

Fak T I I Uy NTA RTAYAr
CIALULDCTIL ~ AN

SANDRA BINATRA, age 15

FRANE. =INATRA, JR., sge 10

CHEZITINA S0

s Bge 6

23/
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ADMINISTRATIVE

Fhotographic coples of the prograu "Spotiigh
referred to in this report, &re maintelned in 100- h1413-14,

brc
b?70

“The Philade PRLA U1
that the un#povﬁl womsa

who-o.lsg de

met with negative

In connrectlon with the ICCASE, referred to in this report,
it may be noted that this organization has never been cited by the Attorney

Ceneral of the United States {Bufile 100-356137). The copy of "The Indepen-
dent" dated February 13, 1946,set forth in the report, includes in the
group of ten Vice Chairmen such individuals as Colonel EVANS F, CARLSON,

JOSEPH E. DAVIES, FIORMELLO H. LaGUARDIA, ARCHIBALD MacLEISH, Dr. J. ROBERT

OPPENHEIMER, and Dr, HARLOW SHAPLEY, Included in the list of some thirty
metbers of the Board of Directors appesred the name JAMES ROOSEVELT,

Careful consideration has been glven to sources concealed
aad T symbols were utilized in this report-orly in those inctances where the
identities of the sources must be concesled,

INFORMANTS

Date of Activity Agent To File Number
Identity : And/or Description Date Whom Where
of Source of Informaticon Recelved Furnished Located

be F ¢ Personsl history .- 2/9/L4 NK 25-8050
elective Service é‘?‘—

records, LDB #19
for Hudson County,
Room 308, 26
“ournal Square,
Jersey City,
lizw Jersey
ADMINISTRATIVE PAGE

- oh -

“2 97
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Date of Activity

Agent To File Number
Identity And/or Description  Date Vhom Where
of Source of Information Received Furnished Located

Personal history 10/19/55 Instant
' p7C report

Personal history . 9/5/55 Instant
w7P S
b7¢C

ollywoced, -
fornise
b w
Y Personal history 10/31/55 ASAC Secre- Instant
. report

7 acliic Telephone ke

and Telegraph Co,,

Los Angeles,

California
bx n

Personal history . .-10/28/55

Instant
b9 - l B

report

o8 Angeles,

California
bz Allegati YCL 104k k5 o
bro bty T e R
b7c L ’
outh Aid Bureau, Reinterview 4/13/55 100-41413-15
Schenectady, New
York Police Depart-
t T’
\

ADMINISTRATIVE PAGE

- 25 -
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Date of Activity Agent To File Humber
Identity And/or Description Date Whom Vhere
nf Source of Information Recelved Furnished Located

Allegation of AYD 1945
and CP membership -

Reinterview 9/12/55
Negative : ~ 6/17/55
Negative 6/13/55
Negative 6/15/55
Negative . 3/25/55

Negative - 3/28/55

Negative - 3/23/55-
Negative ... 3/28/55

Negatives by ,/37§i/55
CP press ’

Negative — 4/13/55

Hegative " 4/13/55

- 100-41413-12

Philadelphia 100~30258-2h
Office '

- 100-41413-31

- 100-41413-30

- b7¢ 100-41413-30
_} 100-41413-30

f 100-41413-12

100-41413-12

100-k1413-12

; 100-41413-27

- 00-41413-27

ADMINISTRATIVE PAGE

- 026 -

TTA e




Negative . kf2o/s5

L& 100-11413
' Date of Activity Agent To
Identity And/ov Deserilyption Date Whon
of Source of Informetion Recelved Furnisghed
Pamphlet: 7/28/47 Nzw York
"Thouchts of an - Cifice
American"
T Negative | b/15/55 -
Negative 4/18/55 -
b Negative 4/1/55 -
b0 be
Negative 4/1/55 -
Negative 4/29/55 -
Hegative 3 /21/55 -

Negative =" L/20/55

AYD award v 10731 /55
10/16/i5

Photographic copy

of "Fair Facts"

m

Re: AYD award 1/18/46

ADMINISTRATIVE PAGE

-27 .

: mi-. ] .."...1.

o

File Numher
Whare
Located

NY 100-2935-
1A-551

100-41413-28
100-41413-28
100-41413-28
100-41413-28
100-41413-28
100-41413-28
100-41413-17
100-41413-17
100-41413-17

100-41413-14

100-18782-B3

335
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Date of Activity Agent To File Number
Identity ind/or Description  Date Whom : Where
of Source of Information Received Furnished Located

Re: AYD award 4 /25/55 Instant
Cont.) report

ICCASP - 6/17/49 | 100-18355-
(copy) 1B6-1

bzb _

ti;C- ollywood, ' ke

Negative . 10/28/55 Instant
: report

Californisa

Instant
report

_ California Intervie - 4/25/55
| cerningﬂ
- ' meeting

REFERENCE

Burezu letter to Los Angeles dated March 18, 1955,
Los Angeles letter to Bureau dated October 11, 1955.

ADMINISTRATIVE PAGE

- 28 -

| CP meeting 5/3/4%5 Los Angeles 100-213154-24
P 4/16 /46 Office (W)
es o8 eles, -t




DIRECTOR, FEI {100-4i7728) Novemrar 30, 19

3AC, LOS ANGELES {100-41413) Do

FRANCIS ALBERT BINATRA
aks Frtn%‘g:lmtra
(00: Los Angeles)

By FD 0-17 dated November 22, 1955 Los Angeles was instructed to
furnish an up-to-date physical description for ect and incorporate
same into smeaded peges to the report of QA& Los Angeles,

dated Novubjgr k, 1955,

- -

h'"?our coples of amended
enclosed herewith to the Bureau,
in the Los Angeles file,

pages 22 and 23 to that report are being
The amended pages have been substituted
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dgwistany dttorney General

¥illium F. Tompking lecember 21, 1G5

''''''''

.....

Pireotor, FBI EFG&RS "éﬂﬁg glf Rl mu_

6b

FRANCIS ALRERT SINATRA
SECUKRITY MATTER ~ €

FRAUD AGAINST TRX GOVERNMENT
FBI Plle 100-417728

' e
Enclosed for your informat 9"17"?..???33‘
oo the report oy Special Agent sy 07
ki -.»# dated November 4, 1955, at Lok eleapr1v (51 ¥
- Gallyorniag, iIn captioned matter. DA Y

Information concerni dinatra’s
execution of an afryidavit for :Lic Paseport Division
of the Depariment of State on January 10, 1955,
appears on page ceven of the enclosed report,

In his affidavit, Sinatra denied past or preaent
menbership In the Communist Party or in any group
or arganisation of a aubverslve ocharacter.

Infermation béyinning on page 18 of
the enclosed report reflects that "The Independent”
dated February 13, 1946, published by the Independent
Citieens Commitiee 0F the Aris, Sclences and
Proyesaions, liated the name of one Prank Sinatra
among ten names under the heading  "V¥ice Chairmen.”
The California Committee on Un-dimerican Aotivities
. —— report for 1548 on page 262 describes the Independent
‘ Citizens Commitiee of the Arts, Sciences and Professions

ag 2 "Fommunist front.”

For your Surther (nformation, the above-
mentionsd isswe of "The Independeni® clso listed
o ameng the ien vice chairmen of the Iniependent
- Citizens Comnittee of the Arts, Sciences and
T Professione suck individuals as Joserh K. Davies,
Fiorelle H. LaGuardic, Archibald Macletfsh and
Lr. J. Robert Oppenheimsr. Included In the list
of sowe 3JC membery of the Board of Directars appeared
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Letter to 4dsgistant Attorney General
¥illiam P. Tompking

A copy of the above repors has been
furniahed to tlu Depariment of Stale. No further
inveatigation will be conducted im this matter in
the absence of a specific reguesal Jrom yox.
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. Tolson
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FROM : M. A. Jones - e UG UE Boardman
: oy Belmont
- / .:-;-; ;;‘:-;' e h&::v:n
SUBJECI: FRANCIS ALBERT SI],.\IATF]RJ&~ ‘ . q‘ ’7? :arsons
AKA. FRANK’SINATRA o isn TN O ik Tanm
et ) . a, Nease
k AL RN N D T i terrowd
SYNOPSIS: .- s Y 12089 ...... L:;. R
e ° HU oman
g Gand
/ Frank Sinatra was born December 12, 1915 or 1916, at Hoboken,

New Jersey, of Italian-born parents. He left high school in 1935 to obtain employ-

ment and during that year, began his singing career in night clubs and road houses
in the northe Jersey area. He was married. in 1939 to Nancy Barbato and

LA LY gi s ¥F

has three children by that marriage. He divorced her in 1951 and ‘married actress
Ava Gardner, from whom he was separated after approximately two years of
marriage. Allegations concerning his contacts with the Communist Party and
‘numerous communist front groups came to the Bureau's attention for a number

of years and were included in a memorandum sent to the State Department in
iDecember, 1954, on their request for a name check on Sinatra. In view of a
sworn affidavit, executed by him on January 10, 1955, in connection with his
application for a passport, to the effect that he had never been a member of the
Communist Party or of any organization of a subversive character, the State
Department requested an investigation by the Bureau to determine whether prose-
cution was warranted against Sinatra for making a false statement in the applicatior
nThe investigation developed no evidence connecting Sinatra with the Communist

{ Party or any of its front groups aside from his membership in the Independent

Citizens Committee of the Arts, Sciences, and Professions in 1946. ' This organiza
tion was cited by the California Committee on Un-American Activities as a

communist front and included a number of other prominent citizens in its member-
ship. In 1948, Sinatra allegedly took part in an appeal to the voters of Italy to
vote against the communist ticket in the elections then being held in that country.
Material has appeared in the press linking Sinatra with known hoodlums, and in
February, 1947, he was alleged to have spent four days in the company of Lucky
Luciano, the deported Italian criminal who was prominent in the narcotics traffic

‘in America. His name has also been prominently linked with Joseph and Rocco

! Fischetti, members of the Capone gang, Willie Moretti, former underworld boss
lof Bergen County, New Jersey, James Tarantino, an associate of Benjamin
"Bugsey"' Siegel, and other hoodlums on the west coast. As recently as 1935, -
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Jones to Nichols Memoranduni | . January 25, 1987

he was seen frequenting an after-hours bottle club in New York frequented by
known hoodlums and is reputedly one of the twelve major stockholders in the
Sands Hotel, a gambling establishment in Las Vegas allegedly controlled by
Albert "Longie" Zwillman and Joseph Stacher, both notorious gangsters from
New Jersey. In February, 1944, the Bureau made limited inquiries concern-
ing His Selective Service status after receiving an anonymous letter alleging he
had paid $40, 000 to cobtain a deferred classification. Selective Service records
reflected that his physical examination indicated that he was suffering from
emotional instability. Criminal files of the Identification Division reflect

Sinatra was arrested in November, 1938, and charged with seduction. The
ciarge was laterchanged to adultery when it appeared that the woman in questior

was married, and the charge was dismissed when no true bill was returned by
the grand jury. Sinatra's mother, Mrs. Natalie Sinatra, was arrested in
November, 1937, on a charge of abortion. No disposition is given fo i
Lawrence Garaventi, said to be an uncle of Sinatra

Bureau files do not verify his relationship to
Sinatra. In 1944, columnist Frederick C. Othman, in a syndicated article,
quoted Sinatra as saying that he received a letter from the Bureau concerning
an applicant in which he was requested to return four autographed photographs
for the girls in Mr. Nichols' office. When contacted, Sinatra denied the story
_but stated that he had received a letter of that kind from the office of the Adjutant
General and would have Othman correct the matter. In September, 1950, throug
an intermediary, Sinatra offered his services to the Bureau, and the Director
noted his agreement with Mr. Tolson's comment that we "want nothing to do with

him."

RECOMMENDATION:

None. For information.

-1a -
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DETAILS:
A. PURPOSE:

Based on a letter from Bill Davidson, 440 East 55th Street,
New York 2, New York, dated January 20, 1957, you requested a summary of
i " oin 31

reog concernine cantioned individual
Wl AU . L)

fl n+|—\a1~ sou
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B. BACKGROUND:

e " Prancis Albe Sinatra, aka Frank Sinatra, was born December 12,
1915 or 1916, at Hoboken, New Jersey, the son of Martin Sinatra, a former
professional boxer, and Natalie "Dolly" Sinatra, both of whom were allegedly
born in Italy. He left high school in 1935 to work for the "Jersey Observer, "

a newspaper published in Hoboken, and during that year began his singing career
in night clubs and roadhouses in the northern New Jersey area. He was married
on February 4, 1939, to Nancy Barbato at Jersey City, New Jersey, and is the
tather of three children, Nancy, age 15, Frankie, age 11, and Christina, age 7.
He was granted a divorce by his wife in 1951 and married actress Ava Gardner
on November 7, 1951. He was separated from her after approximately two
years of marriage. (Time Magazine, August 29, 1955, pages 52-59, and
62-83219-17) .

C. BUREAU RELATIONS WITH SINATRA:

(1) Frederick C. Othman incident, February 9, 1944. On
February 9, 1944, in a syndicated articleg, columnist Othman quoted Sinatra as
saying he had received a letter from the Bureau concerning an applicant, in
which he was requested to return four autographed photographs for the girls
in Mr. Nichols' office. Upon interview, Othman claimed to have received the
story from Sinatra years before when he was covering the Department of Justice.
When contacted in this regard, Sinatra stated that the letter had come from the
Adjutant General and that he had so informed Othman. He stated that he would

have Othman correct thisfmatter, (62-83219-17)

(2) Gary, Indiana, High School student strike, November 1, 1945.
In October, 1945, the students of Froebel High School in Garv, Indiana, refused
to attend their classes because of the large number of Negro studenis enrolled
at the school. Frank Sinatra made a personal appeal to the students at an assembly
held at the school to end the sirike. During the course of this appeal, he launched
a personal attack against two prominent citizens of Gary, Indiana, whom he
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Jones to Nichols Memorandum January 23, 1957

attempted to connect with the strike incident. As a result of his attack, a
local Catholic priest left the stage and protested to Sinatra's manager, one
George Evans. Evans replied that Sinatra's information came, in part at
least, from the confidential files of the FBI. (62-83219-17)

.8)OFFER OF SERVICE TO THE BUREAU, SEPTEMBER 7, 1950:

On September 7, 1950, —contacted the
Director's office.and was referred to Mr. J. P. Mohr to whom he iiliid an

offer by Fram® Sinatra to be of service to the FBI. According to
Sinatra fel¥ that as a result of the publicity which he had received connecting

him with subversive elements, he might be able to be of service in some capacity
and had first considered contacting CIA. Accordingt at the
advice of a CIA representative, he was told to contact the FBI. He also stated
that Sinatra denied any subversive affiliations. The Director noted his agree-
ment with Mr. Tolson's comment that we ""want nothing to do with him."

(62-83219-17)

D. ALLEGED SUBVERSIVE AFFILIATIONS:

On December 14, 1954, the State Department requested a name
check on Sinatra, and a summary memorandum dated December 30, 1954, was
prepared setting forth his alleged contacts with the Communist Party and numerous
cited communist front groups. It was reported that a confi ial and reliable
informant in December, 1945, advised th

inatra, the welil-known

radio and movie star, was then a member of the Communist Party. The informant
stated he was told that Sinatra formerly held membership in the American Youth
for Democracy Organization in New Jersey but had recently been admitted to the
New Yorl branch of the Communist Party. (Y.,

WA AR PrA EAELNA LA WR LELT N WFRALAALGALLAALIL X

. In view of a sworn affidavityexecuted by Sinatra on January 10,
1955, in connection with his application for a passport)that he had never been
a member of the Communist Party or of any organization of a subversive character
the State Department requested an investigation by the Bureau to determine whether
prosecution was warranted against Sinatra for n.aking a false statement in the
application. By memorandum of March 7, 1955, the Department instructed the
rogtication was cloged

Burean to conduct the neceggary investication Thig int
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on November 4, 1955, with a report of A—of the Los Angeles
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Office bearing the character "SECURITY MATTER - C; FRAUD AGAINST THE
GOVERNMENT." The investigation developed no evidence connecting Sinatra
with the Communist Party or the communist movement aside from his member -
ship in the Independent Citizens Committee of the Arts, Sciences, and Professions
in 1946. This organization was described by the California Committee on Un-
American Activities as a communist front. The February 13, 1946, issue of
"The Independent, " published by the Independent Citizens Committee of Arts,
Sciences, and Professions, listed Frank Sinatra among ten names under the
heading ""Vice Chairmen.' This publication also listed in this capacity such
individuals as Joseph E. Davies, Fiorello H. LaGuardia, Archibald MacLeish
and Dr. J. Robert Oppenheimer. Included in the list of some thirty members
of the Boafd of Directors appeared the name of James Roosevelt. (100-417728-

20, 18)

It was also noted in above-mentioned report that in April, 1948,
the 'New York Daily Mirror' contained an article captioned "'Sinatra to Stage
Radio Plea to Italy for Defeat of Reds, " carrying the name Louella Parsons in
the by-line. The item read in part as follows: '"An appeal broadcast directly
to the Italian people to vote against the communist ticket in the April 18, 1948,
election is being arranged for by Frank Sinatra..." The article went on to state
"Sinatra, who returned from New York today, was asked by Washington officials
to get together a show with famous guests of Italian parentage, and Frankie gladly
accepted the assignment to help fight communism. Twenty-seven recordings
will be made and played in various parts of Italy in an effort to reach even the
most remote part of that troubled nation.' (100-417728-18) .

E. ALLEGED ASSOCIATION WITH KNOWN CRIMINALS AND HOODLUMS:

The column of Robert C. Ruark, '"Washington News, ' Washington,
D. C., issue of February 20, 1947, reported that Frank Sinatra had been in
Havana, Cuba, for four days during the previous week and that '*his companion
in public and in private was Luciano, Luciano's bodyguard and a rich collection
of gamblers and high-binders.' The article indicated that Luciano and Sinatra
were seen together at the race tracks, the gambling casino and at special parties.
(39-2141A; 62-83219-10)

The column of Westbrook Pegler, '"As Pegler Sees It, ' in the
"New York Journal American, " issue of September 10, 1947, carried a caption
"Publicity Would Re-Shine Sinatra's Reputation.' It is set forth in this article

346
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that a campaign of propaganda has been running in the press, the magazines
and on the radio to rehabilitate Frank Sinatra, whose reputation was impaired
"last winter"' when Sinatra was observed associating with notorious persons in

" 1t i i i
Cuba including Charles "Lucky" Luciano "the deported Italian criminal who had

served part of a long term in New York for prostituting women' and who "is a
gangster in the Al Capone tradition and is associated with the narcotics trade
as well as with prostltutmn,‘" (62-83219-A, "New York Journal American, "
issue of 9/10/47)
The column of Westbrook Pegiler in the "Times Herald, "
Washington, R. C., issue of September 11, 1947, sets forth that when Frank
Sinatra flew to Havana, Cuba, on Februaiy 11, 1947, he was accompanied by
Joe and Rocco Fischetti. According to the article "the Fischetti's are related
to the Capones and have many interests in common with the Capone gang."
(62-83219-A, "Washington Times Herald" 9/11/47)

Westbrook Pegler in his column which was printedin the "New
York Journal American, " issue of September 12, 1947, which was captioned
"Tells of Parasite Hoodlums of Hollywood, "' sets forth that Willie Moretti, alias
Willie Moore, underworld boss of Bergen County, New Jersey, was a friend of
Frank Sinatra. The article stated that "it was in Bergen County that Sinatra
was arrested in 1938 on a charge of seduction and causing the pregnancy of an
unmarried young woman. Sinatra was in the roadhouse stage of his career and
Moretti ar Moore was his friend of some years. The complaining witness
developed a husband in about one month so that the charge was reduced to adultery
which naturally was beneath the notice of the woridly Bergen County Grand Jury.
No indictment was found and Sinatra was discharged. "

Westbrook Pegier in his column in the "Times Herald, '' issue
of October 4, 1947, set forth that James Tarantino, editor and publisher of the
magazine ""Hollywood Nite Life, ' Hollywood, California, was a friend and protege
of Frank Sinatra. Pegler described Tarantino as "a swipe and hustler who used
to hang around Jacobs Beach, a stretch near Madison Square Garden where the
fighters, managers and racketeers gather.

Pegler stated in the above article that George Evans, Sinatra's

preSS ageru. d,Iiu Illaﬁagel' ﬂdu uenleu l.ﬂd.L Dlﬂd.LI'd. ﬂd.u d.[lyl.ﬂlllg LU (..IU Wll.[l .I. d.I‘d.IlLlIlU
In contradi ction to this Pegler reported that on February 4, 1946, Frank Sinatra's
name was signed first as a member of a "Citizens Committee™ in a telegram to
the prosecuting attorney of Los Angeles County, California demanding police

tonti f m i nAd hi ifa and wrhn Tiom Mhreantanad and
protection for Tarantino and his wife and child who had been '"threatened and
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harassed by political gangsters.™ Pegler also reported that Sinatra had caused
the meeting of the "Citizens Committee. "

It was reliably reported that Tarantino specialized in sensationalism
and took orders from Michael ""Mickey" Cohen, the well-known Los Angeles,
California, gangster, and that he was friendly with the late notorious gangster

"Bugsy" Slegel

Bureau of Narcotics, U. S. Treasury De-
partment, who is assigned to the office of Assistant U. 8. Attorney Robert L.
Patterson, Southermr District of New York, made available on March 7, 1956,
a memorandum prepared by him dated November 15, 1955, which relates that
Frank Sinatra visits the Gold Key Club regularly while in New York. The club

Wbed as an after-hours bottle club frequented by known hoodlums, and
ommented that Sinatra appears to prefer the company of these ioodlums

According to

and that their admiration for him appears to be mutual. C g
during the winter of 1955, one Vincent Mauro gave an elaborate party for Sinatra
at the Gold Key Club on the occasion of the latter's departure for a personal
appearance tour in Australia. It was alleged that as a favor to Mauro, Sinatra
had appeared at the Ciro Club in Florida for a salary far below that usually
received by him in night club appearances, f'or the purpose of attempting to
pull that establishment out of the ho Mauro was described as a lieutenant of
Anthony Strollo, who, according to is an underworld big shot who has

a controlling mterest in many Greenwich Village night clubs and several others

located in the Broadway area. (62-81783- 16)

The records of the Clark County, Nevada, Sheriff's Office at
Las Vegas as of July 25, 1953, lists Frank Sinatra as one of the twelve major
stockholders in the Sands Hotel, a gambling establishment in Las Vegas.
According to information developed by the Salt Lake City Office, many of the
stockholders of record in this particular operation are actually working for
notorious gamblers and racketeers. Included among the more prominent of
the latter are Albert ""Longie" Zwillman and Joseph Stacher, was. "Doc"
Harris, both notorbus gangsters from New Jersey. (63-2712-9)

F. ALLEGATIONS CONCERNING SELECTIVE SERVICE STATUTE:

In February, 1944, limited inquiries were made by this Bureau
concerning Frank Sinatra's Selective Scrvice Status. This action was predicated
upon a statement in an anonymous letter alleging that Sinatra paid $40, 000 to
obtain a 4F classification. Inquiry revealed that Sinatra was suffering from an

ear ailment and that his rejection was in conformance with the then existing

-6 - : <
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Selective Service regulations. The physician who examined Sinatra for the
Selective Service Board also made a notation on his physical examination
report that Sinatra was suffering from emotional instability. (25-244122)

G. SPECIFIC INQUIRIES MADFE BY DAVIDSON

Aty LA LL

In his letter, Davidson stated that he planned on doing a definitive,
three-part profile on Sinatra for '"look'" magazine and was concerned about several
items which he had come across since the manner in which ti::y were resolved would
help him in "pitching" his article, In this regard, it may be noted that the
August 29, 1955, issue of "Time" magazine did a rather 'definitive'” cover story on
Sinatra, and his life has been the subject of a book published in 1946 by Harper and
Brothers, ﬁew‘?erk This book was entitled "The Voice" and was written by
E. J. Kahn, Jr. (100-417728-18) Davidson asked for verification of the following:

1. That Sinatra was arrested for rape in Jersey City or Hoboken around 1934. The
charge is supposed to have been reduced to seduction and then thrown out by the
Grand Jury. (Westbrook Pegler has reported this several times in his columns. )

COMMENT: The records of the clerk of the Second Criminal Judicial
/ District of the county of Bergen, Hackensack, New Jersey, reveal

the following information: Docket 15228 in the State vs. Frank
Sinatra reflect at Sinatra wa d on November 26, 1938, ...
o (R . 5::<:;
| as follows: "On the second and ninth days of November, 1938, ....
under the promise of marriage, he (Sinatra} did then and there have
sexual intercourse with the said complaintant who was then and there

13'70 a single female of good repute....” The Charles Caslity Company,
blﬂ 214 Maine Street, Hackensack, New Jersey, made Sinatra's bond
' of $1500 on December 7, 1938. The complaint was withdrawn when

' it was ascertained that the complainfant was in fact marrled

$

Docket 15307 in the case of the State vs. Frank nCR e aint
Al

Nawr Tcn-r.!ntr ATTITOe Tratrna itk oy
F NEW SEr5Cy, CRarging sSinawra witn acuiiery
In that he "...,on the second and ninth days of November, 1938,...,
commit i said complaintant, a married woman and
wife of " Sinatra paid his own bond of $500 on
1 Ja__qunrv 4 1929 and the case was remanded to the iurv by order of
\ ' aved, i v by LaoL Wao Llllalidouw LU Ul July by Uil vl
Judge McIntyre.

e —————

Docket 18540, for the Prosecutor of Bills, Bergen County,

1 reveals that no b‘lll wag returned on Januarv 17 1920 vy tha orand
i MARUL LIV VL JAlildad ¥ Al AJdvdy MY LT gl adlu

jury, and the complaint charging adultery was dismissed in open court
for quarter sessions on January 24, 1939, (62-83219-10)
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The records of the Identification Division under FBI #3794610
contain a fingerprint card submitted by the sheriif's office of Bergen
County, Hackensack, New Jersey, indicating arrest of Frank Sinatra
on November 26, 1938 on a charge of sediiction, His address was

given as 841 Garden Street Hoboken, New Jersey, Pegler's
reference to this incident is set out above under "Alleged Association

With Known Criminals and Hoodlums, ™

2. That Sinatra was arrested and convicted of assault around the same time
(presumably the 1930's).

€OMMENT: There is no information in Bufiles or the records of

=~ the Identification Division to substantiate such an arrest. News
articles, however, reflect that Sinatra was arrested on April 9, 1947,
in Hollywood on a battery warrant based upon a complaint by
Lee Mortimer, New York columnist. Sinatra entered a plea of
not guilty and was released on a $500 bail. No disposition of this
case appears in the file, (62-83219-17)

3. That Mrs. Natalie Sinatra, his mother, was arrested 6 or 7 times for operating
an abortion mill in Hoboken between the years 1930 and 1950 and that she might
have been convicted once,

COMMENT: "Time" ma,gazine, mentioned above, a copy. of which is
attached, reported that Sinatra’s mother, known generally as

Dolly Smatra, started out as a practical nurse and helped her husband
run a little barroom at the corner of Jefferson and Fourth in

Hoboken. She a.llegedly was active in Democratic ward politics

Aeed R P N RN Y | +h o

and acted as a midwife at a number of uc.&guwz hood births,
According to the article, she was a "'power* in her part of town, and
in 1909 was made a district leader. In 1926, the Mayor of Hoboken
appointed her husband to a captaincy in the fire department. The

records of the Identification Division contain a single card reflecting

| a criminal arrest on November 15, 1937, of Mrs. Natalie Sinatra,
with alias Dolly Sinatra,on a charge of abortion. Her residence was
was given as 841 Garden Street, Hoboken, New Jersey, and the card

was received from the T-Tnhnlrpp, New Jersey, Police Danartment No

A N N B W e W Sk W ALA WiAVr AANARSSARNSAAL

disposition of the case is given, and the incident is not mentioned in

e Bufiles, A revi aterial i jles identifiable with Mrs. Sinatra
reflects that had invented a Kidnaping

hoax but admitted h v was ficticious after being interviewed hv
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1er stor
FBI Agents and the New Yo r‘{ police. (7-7858)
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